Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

The Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
summer camp menu with ingredients and
nutritional information has been provided
directly from our ordered food items. It is
meant to guide and create awareness of
allergens and nutritional facts for our
campers.

Please be aware that the menu items with
ingredients and nutritional information may
vary from those given herein because of food
availability from our supplier. We will make
every effort to inform you of those
substitutions.




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Dinner - Sunday (Camp wide)

Penne Pasta

Spaghetti
Sauce

Ground Beef

Breadstick

Lettuce

Ranch Dressing

Cookies - Sugar

Ingredients: Semolina
(wheat), Niacin,
Ferrous Sulfate (iron),
Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid.
contains: Wheat.

Contains: Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients:
Concentrated Crushed
Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt,
Soybean Oil, Dextrose,
Olive Oil, Garlic
Powder, Onion Powder,
Dehydrated Onions,
Citric Acid, Spice,
Natural Flavorings

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac,

Kosher

Beef Ground Fine 81%
Lean Choice Angus
Chuck Bulk Chubs

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Breadstick:
Water, Whole Wheat Flour,
Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,

Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,
Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or

Less Of: Yeast, Salt,

Potassium Chloride, Corn
Protein, Ascorbic Acid Added

As A Dough Conditioner,

Microbial Enzymes. Spread:
Vegetable Oil Blend (soybean,
Palm), Water, Crushed Garlic,
Dried Garlic, Salt, Contains

2% Or Less Of: Natural

Flavors, Monoglycerides,

Buttermilk, Whey, Spice,

Onion Powder, Sunflower

Lecithin, Natural Garlic

Flavor, Lactic Acid, Beta-

carotene (color).

Contains: Milk, Wheat
May Contain: Eggs, Soy
Free From: Eggs, Peanuts,
Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Lettuce.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Cultured
Lowfat Buttermilk,
Soybean Oil, Water, Egg
Yolks, Distilled Vinegar,
Sugar, Contains Less
Than 2% Of Salt,
Monosodium
Glutamate, Phosphoric
Acid, Garlic*, Onion*,
Sodium Benzoate And
Potassium Sorbate (as
Preservatives), Xanthan
Gum, Parsley*, Spices,
Lactic Acid, Citric Acid,
Autolyzed Yeast
Extract, Calcium
Disodium Edta Added
To Protect Flavor.
*dehydrated

Contains: Milk, Egg
Free from: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat
Flour (wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,
Margarine (palm Oil, Water,
Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Sodium
Benzoate [preservative],
Artificial Flavor, Beta-
carotene [color], Vitamin A
Palmitate), Wheat Flour,
Shortening (palm Oil), Water,
Contains Less Than 2% Of
Baking Soda, Eggs, Natural
And Artificial Flavors (milk),
Salt. manufactured On
Equipment That Also
Processes Products
Containing Peanuts/tree

Nuts.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy,
Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Breakfast - Monday

Orange Drink Mix

Milk — 2%

Bacon

Wheat Bread

Eggs
Liquid

Cereal - Frosted
Flakes

Ingredients: Sugar,
Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid (vitamin C),
Natural Flavor, Yellow 6,
Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic,
Yellow 6 Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac,

Kosher

Ingredients: Milk

See carton for more
information

Ingredients: Pork Cured
With Water, Salt, Sugar,
Sodium Phosphate,
Smoked Sugar, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium
Nitrite.

Contains: NA
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Unbleached
Enriched Flour (wheat
Flour, Malted Barley flour,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water, Wheat
bran, High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Yeast, Whole
Wheat Flour, Contains 2%
Or less Of The Following:
Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat
Gluten, Calcium
Propionate (preservative),
Potassium Sorbate
(preservative), Caramel
Color, Wheat starch,
Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.
contains: Wheat

Contains: Wheat
May Contain: Sesame
seeds
Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Whole Eggs,
Whey, Skim Milk, Citric
Acid, 0.12% Water Added
As Carrier For Citric Acid,
Xanthan Gum. Citric Acid
Added To Preserve Color.
contains: Egg, Milk.

Contains: Eggs, Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Degermed
Yellow Corn Meal, Sugar,
Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Salt, Barley Malt Extract,

Vitamin C (sodium
Ascorbate, Ascorbic Acid),

Iron (ferrous Fumarate),

Vitamin A (palmitate),
Niacinamide, Vitamin B1

(thiamine Mononitrate),

Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
Hydrochloride), Vitamin
B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin D
(cholecalciferol), Vitamin

B12 (cyanocobalamin),

Folic Acidbht Added To

Packaging To Help
Preserve Freshness
Contains A Bioengineered
Food Ingredient

Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs,
Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Lunch - Monday

Turkey Ham Cheese Lettuce Tomatoes Apple
Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, |Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water, Ingredients: Lettuce. Ingredients: Tomatoes. Ingredients: Apples.
Water, Contains 2% Or L| Lit Sodi Citrate, Salt, Ch
aen on a|n§ °or G.)SS e odium Litrae ? . eese Free From: NA Free From: NA Free From: NA
Salt (potassium Chloride, Culture, Sorbic Acid - . - . - .

. . . L . Organic claims: NA Organic claims: NA Organic claims: NA
Sodium Chloride), Sugar, (preservative), Citric Acid, Attributes: NA Attributes: NA Attributes: NA
Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Apo ributes: rioutes: ributes:

Carrageenan, Sodium Carotenal And Beta Carotene
Erythorbate, Natural Smoke (color). contains: Milk, Soy

Fl ing, Sodium Nitrit
avoring, sodium Hitrite Contains: Milk, Soy

Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Free From: NA
Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame Organic claims: NA
seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Attributes: Coeliac
Wheat

Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Lunch cont’d - Monday

Hoagie Bun

Cookies — Chocolate Chip Chips - Variety Drink Mix = Fruit Punch

Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched

Ingredients: Sugar, Chocolate Chips (sugar,
Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley

Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin,

Nutrition facts not available.
Please see individual bagged
chip bags for ingredients.

flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Natural Flavor, Milk), Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), | Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid, (vitamin C), Natural And
Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin,
Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Red 40
Water, Yeast, wheat Gluten, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat
Contains 2% Or Less Of The

Lake, Blue 1.
Flour, Shortening (palm Oil), Water, Margarine (palm
Following: Cornmeal, Salt, High Oil, Water, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy

T . ) L Organic claims: NA
Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Artificial
Flavor, Beta-carotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate),

Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher
Contains Less Than 2% Of Baking Soda, Eggs,

fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Qil,
Calcium Propionate (preservative),
wheat Starch, Potassium Sorbate

Free From: NA

(preservative), Enzymes, Ascorbic
Acid. allergens: Contains Wheat.
manufactured In A Plant That

Handles Sesame. made With Be

Molasses, Natural Flavors (milk), Salt, Whey Protein
Concentrate; White Chocolate Flavored Powder
(sugar, €reamer[coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids,
Sodium:Caseinate {milk}, Sugar, Tricalcium

Ingredients Phosphate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Propylene
Glycol:Esters Of Fatty Acids, Mono- And
Contains: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, DI ys:;) sSerl: Art'fa'] 'ylFClI s (;:I]()lt c:] i
iglycerides, Salt, cial Flavor], Maltodextrin,
Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree sy, 't vor] X
Nuts

Natural AndArtificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Xanthan
Gum). contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy.
A - manufacéuretd‘ln.A FscilitytTh:tCI:’;-oces,\Tets Products

ontaining:Peanuts And Tree S.
Milk, P&ariuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Jograny "
Nuts

Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

May contain: Sesame seeds

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Dinner - Monday

Chicken Breast
Breaded

Potatoes

Green Beans

Pears

Pudding - Vanilla

Drink Mix -
Lemonade

Ingredients: Ingredients
not available

Ingredients: Russet Potato

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Green Beans,
Water, Salt, And Zinc
Chloride

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Peaches,
Water, Pear Juice From
Concentrate

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Skim Milk,
Water, Sugar, Modified
Cornstarch, Contains Less
Than 2% Of Canola Oil,
Artificial Flavor, Salt,
Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate
(for Smooth Texture),
Sodium Phosphate,
Xanthan Gum, Artificial
Color, Yellow 5, Yellow 6.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: Not
organic
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar,
Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid (vitamin C),
Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic,
Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6
Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Orange Drink Mix

Milk

Breakfast - Tuesday

Ingredients: Sugar,

Nutrition facts not

Sausage

Mix Gravy

Biscuit

Cereal Bran With
Raisins

Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid (vitamin C),
Natural Flavor, Yellow 6,
Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic,
Yellow 6 Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac,

Kosher

Attributes: Kosher

available.
Please see carton for
ingredients.

Ingredients: Pork, Water,
Contains 2% Or Less: Salt,
Sugar, Spices, Chili
Pepper, Flavoring, Smoke
Flavor.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Enriched
Bleached Flour (wheat
Flour, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Maltodextrin, Food Starch-
modified, Palm Oil, Salt,

Corn Syrup Solids

contains Less Than 2%:

Black Pepper, Sodium

Caseinate, Whey Protein

Concentrate, Color

Added, Mono &

Diglycerides. Contains:

Milk, Wheat

Contains: Milk, Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Enriched
Bleached Flour (wheat
Flour, Niacin, iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
cultured Buttermilk (skim
And/or Low Fat Milk,
Nonfat Dry Milk, Cultures
Added), Water, Palm Oil,
Contains Less Than 2%:
Modified Wheat Starch,
Dextrose, Baking Soda,
Salt, Soybean Oil, Whey,
Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Sugar, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate,
Monocalcium Phosphate,
Artificial Flavor contains
Allergens: Wheat, Milk
produced In A Facility That
Manufactures Products
Containing Egg And Soy

Contains: Milk, Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Wheat Bran,
Raisins, Sugar, Contains
2% Or Less Of: High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt,
Barley Malt Extract, Iron
(ferric Orthophosphate),
Vitamin C (sodium
Ascorbate), Vitamin A
(palmitate), Niacinamide,
Vitamin B1 (thiamine
Mononitrate), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine
Hydrochloride), Vitamin D
(cholecalciferol), Vitamin
B2 (riboflavin), Folic
Acid.bht Added To
Packaging To Help
Preserve Freshness.

Contains: Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs,
Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Lunch - Tuesday

Chicken Tenders

White Rice

Carrots

Oranges

Pudding -
Chocolate

Drink Mix = Fruit
Punch

Ingredients: Chicken
Breast Tenderloins
Containing: Up To 12% Of
A Solution Of Water,
Sodium Phosphates,
Salt.breaded With: Wheat
Flour, Bleached Wheat
Flour, Water, Yellow Corn
Flour, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of The Following:
Corn Starch, Dextrosey
Dried Garlic, Extractives Of
Paprika; Leavening
(sodium Bicarbonate,
Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate), Leavening
(sodium-Bicarbonate,
Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate,
Monocalcium Phosphate),
Spices, Wheat Gluten.
Breading Set In Vegetable
Qil.

Contains: Wheat
Free.From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Long Grain

Rice Enriched With Iron

(ferric Orthophosphate),

Niacin, Thiamin (thiamin

Mononitrate) And Folic
Acid.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Carrots

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Oranges

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Dextrose,
Sugar, Modified Food
Starch, Cocoa Processed
With Alkali, Less Than 2%
Disodium Phosphate,
Tetrasodium
Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Tricalcium Phosphate,
Caramel Color, Natural
And Artificial Flavor,
Silicon Dioxide, Nonfat Dry
Milk, Mono And
Diglycerides, Red 40.
contains Milk.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: Not
organic
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar,
Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid, (vitamin C),
Natural And Artificial
Flavor, Red 40,
Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher




2025 Menu

Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

Dinner - Tuesday

Ground Beef

Taco Seasoning

Flour Tortillas

Shredded Lettuce

Ingredients: Beef

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Spices (including Paprika,
Chili Pepper), Onion, Salt, Garlic, Potato
Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (flour,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cocoa Powder
Processed With Alkali, Corn Syrup
Solids, Citric Acid & Natural Flavor.

Contains: Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree
Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Atiributes: Kosher, Vegan, Vegetarian

Ingredients: Enriched Unbleached Flour
(wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin And
Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening
(contains One Or More Of The Following:
Palm Oil And/or Olive Oil), Contains 2%
Or Less Of The Following: Salt,
Aluminum Free Leavening (sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate),
Wheat Protein, Preservatives (calcium
Propionate, Sorbic Acid), Dough
Conditioner (fumaric Acid, Xanthan
Gum, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium
Metabisulphite)

Contains: Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Lettuce

Free From: Crustaceans
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Dinner cont’d - Tuesday

Tomatoes

Shredded Cheese

Taco Sauce

Corn Cob Petite

Drink Mix — Lemonade

Ingredients: Tomatoes

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Colby Cheese
(cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes, Color Added), Low
Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella
Cheese (cultured Pasteurized
Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes),
Monterey Jack Cheese (cultured
Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes), Provolone Cheese
(cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes), Imitation Mozzarella
Cheese (water, Palm Oil, Casein
{milk}, Modified Food Starch,
Salt, Whey, Food Starch,
Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Sodium Phosphate; Lactic Acid,
Natural Flavor,Sorbic Acid {as A
Preservative} ,"Artificial Color),
Potato Starch, Corn Starch And
Powdered Cellulose (ta Prevent
Caking),.Natamycin. (a Natural
Mold Inhibitor).

Contains: Milk
Free from: NA
Organicselaims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Gluten-Free

Ingredients: Water, Tomato
Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Corn
Syrup, Modified Food Starch,
Salt, Spices Including Paprika,

Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate
And Sodium Benzoate As
Preservatives.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Corn

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose,
Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (vitamin
C), Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin,

Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic,

Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Breakfast - Wednesday

Orange Drink Mix

Milk — 2%

Sausage

Pancake Mix

Syrup

Cereal Cocoa
Munchees

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose,
Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid
(vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin,
Titanium Dioxide, Gum
Arabic, Yellow 6 Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher

Attributes: Kosher

Nutrition facts not available.
Please see carton for
ingredients.

Ingredients: Pork, Water,
Contains 2% Or Less: Salt,
Sugar, Spices, Chili Pepper,

Flavoring, Smoke Flavor.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Enriched
Bleached Flour (wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid, Malted Barley Flour),
Sugar, Dextrose, Defatted Soy
Flour, Soybean Oil, Less Than
2% Of: Baking Soda,
Buttermilk, Monocalcium
Phosphate, Natural And
Artificial Flavors (contains
Milk Derivatives), Salt,
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,
Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake,
Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake.
contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk.

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat
May Contain: Eggs
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Corn Syrup,
Water, Sugar. Contains 2% Or
Less Of: Salt, Natural Flavor,
Sodium Hexametaphosphate,
Sodium Benzoate And Sorbic
Acid (preservatives), Caramel
Color, Phosphoric Acid,
Mono- And Diglycerides.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar, Degermed
Yellow Corn Meal, Yellow
Corn Flour, Cocoa (processed
With Alkali), Corn Syrup,
Modified Corn Starch, Corn
Starch, Contains 2% Or Less
Of Each Of The Following:
Salt, Artificial Flavor, Calcium
Carbonate, Caramel (color),
Dicalcium Phosphate,
Vitamin C (sodium Ascorbate,
Ascorbic Acid), Baking Soda,
Iron (ferrous Fumarate),
Trisodium Phosphate, Canola
Qil, Vitamin A (palmitate),
Niacinamide, Zinc (zinc
Oxide), Vitamin B1 (thiamine
Mononitrate), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine Hydrochloride),
Vitamin D (cholecalciferol),
Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Folic
Acid, Vitamin B12
(cyanocobalamin)bht

Contains: Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs,
Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Lunch - Wednesday

Tortilla Flour Wraps

Turkey Ham

Salami

Lettuce

Ingredients: Enriched Unbleached Flour
(wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin And
Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening
(contains One Or More Of The Following:
Palm Oil And/or Olive Oil), Contains 2%
Or Less Of The Following: Salt,
Aluminum Free Leavening (sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate),
Wheat Protein, Preservatives (calcium
PropionateysSorbic Acid),"Dough
Conditioner (fumaric Acid, Xanthan
Gum, Mono=<And Diglycerides,'Sodium
Metabisulphite)

Contains: Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk; Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water,
Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt
(potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride),
Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt,
Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate,
Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite

Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish,
Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Pork, Salt, Contains Less
Than 2% Of The Following: Dextrose,
Natural Flavoring, Wine, Garlic, Lactic
Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate,
Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Lettuce

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Lunch cont’d - Wednesday

Tomatoes

Cheese

Chips - Variety

Apple

Drink Mix — Fruit Punch

Ingredients: Tomatoes

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water,
Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese
Culture, Sorbic Acid
(preservative), Citric Acid,
Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Apo
Carotenal And Beta Carotene
(color). contains: Milk, Soy

Contains: Milk, Soy
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac

Nutrition facts not available.
Please see individual bagged
chip bags for ingredients.

Ingredients: Apple

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose,
Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid,
(vitamin C), Natural And
Artificial Flavor, Red 40,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide,
Gum Arabic, Red 40 Lake, Blue
1.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Dinner - Wednesday

Boneless Riplets

Macaroni Cheese

Broccoli

Cheese

Cookies -
Snickerdoodle

Pear

Ingredients: Ground Pork (not
More Than 24% Fat),
Barbeque Sauce [tomato
Ketchup (tomato
Concentrate, Corn Syrup,
Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Natural
Flavorings, Onion Powder,
Spice, Garlic Powder), Brown
Sugar, Sugar, Mustard
(distilled Vinegar, Water,
Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric,
Paprika, Spice, Garlic
Powder), DextrosegVinegar,
Clove], Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein Product
[soy Protein Concentrate,
Caramel.Color, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate,
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium
Pantethenate, Thiamine
Maononitrate (b1), Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride (b6), Riboflavin
(b2), Cyanocobalamin (b12)],
Smoke Flavor, Salt, Modified
Food Starch, Sodium
Phosphater

Contains: Soy
Free From: NA
Organicclaims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Semolina
(wheat), Durum Wheat Flour,
Vitamin B3 (niacin), Iron
(ferrous Sulfate), Vitamin B1
(thiamine Mononitrate),
Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Folic
Acid.

Contains: Wheat
May Contain: Eggs
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Broccoli

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Food Starch-
modified, Whey, Maltodextrin,
Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Salt, Palm Qil,
Buttermilk, contains Less Than
2%: Aged Cheddar Cheese
(milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Paprika Extract,
Lactic Acid, Whey Protein
Concentrate, Natural Flavors,
Yeast Extract, Mono &
Diglycerides, Corn Syrup Solids,
Sodium Phosphate, Sodium
Caseinate, Fd&c Yellow #6,
Fd&c Yellow #5, Disodium
Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat
Flour (wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,
Butter (cream, Natural
Flavoring), Margarine (palm
Qil, Water, Salt, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin,
Sodium Benzoate
[preservative], Artificial
Flavor, Beta-carotene [color],
Vitamin A Palmitate), Water,
Wheat Flour, Contains Less
Than 2% Of Baking Soda,
Canola Oil, Cream Of Tartar,
Eggs, Salt, Spice, Whey
Protein Concentrate.
contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk,
And Soy. manufactured In A
Facility That Processes
Products Containing Peanuts
And Tree Nuts.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy,
Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Pear

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Breakfast - Thursday

Orange Drink Mix

Cereal Rice Crisp Eggs Bacon Milk - 2%
Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Ingredients: Rice, Sugar. Ingredients: Eggs. Ingredients: Pork Cured With Nutrition facts not available.
C?itric.Acid, Ascorbic Acid Contains 2% Qr Ijess Of Each Of Contains: Eggs Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Please see carton for
(vitamin C), Natural Flavor, The Following: Barley Malt F F . NA Phosphate, Smoked Sugar, ineredients
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium | Extract, Stl, Vitamin C (sodium reg rom. Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium g ’
- . . Organic claims: NA o
Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 Ascorbate), Iron (ferric . Nitrite.
. . Attributes: NA
Lake. Orthophosphate), Vitamin A .
. L . . Contains: NA
. (palmitate), Niacinamide, Mixed
Contains: NA Free From: NA
Tocopherols (to Preserve - .
Free From: NA . . . Organic claims: NA
X . Freshness), Zinc (zinc Oxide), .
Organic claims: NA . . . Attributes: NA
Vitamin B1 (thiamine

Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher

Mononitrate), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine Hydrochloride),
Vitamin D (cholecalciferol),
Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Folic
Acid, Vitamin B12
(cyanocobalamin).

Contains: NA
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs,
Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts,
Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy,
Tree Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher, Vegetarian




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Lunch - Thursday

Hotdogs

Hotdog Buns

Apple Sauce

Chips - Variety

Pudding -
Chocolate

Drink Mix = Fruit
Punch

Ingredients: Beef, Water,
Contains 2% Or Less Of
Salt, Spices, Sorbitol,
Sodium Phosphates,
Paprika, Sodium
Erythorbate, Flavorings,
Sodium Nitrite.

Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts,
Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree
Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims:NA
Attributes: Gluten-Free

Ingredients: Unbleached
Enriched Flour (wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Water, High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Yeast, Wheat
Gluten, Soybean QOil,
Contains 2% Or Less Of
Each:Of The Following:
Salty Dough Conditioners
(eontains One:Or More Of
The'Following: Sodium
Stearoyl Lactylate,
Calcium Stearoyl
Lactylate,
Monoglycerides; Mono=
And Diglycerides, Distilled
Monoglycerides, Calcium
Peroxide, Calcium lodate,
Datem, Ethoxylated Mono-
And Diglycerides,
Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid),
Sesame Flour, Calcium
Propionate (to Retard
Spoilage).

Contains: Sesame seeds,
Wheat
Free®From: NA
Organic'claims: NA

Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Apples,
Water, Ascorbic Acid
(vitamin C)

Free From: Crustaceans,
Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs,
Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Nutrition facts not
available.
Please see individual
bagged chip bags for
ingredients.

Ingredients: Dextrose,
Sugar, Modified Food
Starch, Cocoa Processed
With Alkali, Less Than 2%
Disodium Phosphate,
Tetrasodium
Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Tricalcium Phosphate,
Caramel Color, Natural
And Artificial Flavor,
Silicon Dioxide, Nonfat Dry
Milk, Mono And
Diglycerides, Red 40.
contains Milk.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: Not
organic
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar,
Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid, (vitamin C),
Natural And Artificial

Flavor, Red 40,
Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac,

Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Dinner - Thursday

Salisbury Steak

Brown Gravy

Potato

Green Beans

Cookies — Chocolate Chip

Ingredients: Beef, Water,
Bread Crumbs [flour
(unbleached Wheat Flour,
Barley Malt), Salt, Yeast,
Soybean Oil, Ammonium
Chloride, Calcium
Propionate], Seasoning
[salt, Dextrose, Sugar,
Maltodextrin, Beef Stock,
Natural Flavorings, Beef
Extract, Tomato Powder;
Beef Flavor (rendered Beef
Fat, Flavoring), Beef Fat,
Citric Acid, Onion Powder,
Maodified Food Starch,
Vinegar Powder
(maltodextrin, Modified
Food'Starch, Vinegar
Solids), Disodium
Inosinate, Disodium
Guanylate), Natural
Flavoring.

Contains: Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic.claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Food Starch-
modified, Maltodextrin,
Palm Oil, Salt, Enriched
Bleached Flour (wheat

Flour, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Whey, Hydrolyzed

Vegetable Protein (corn,

Soy), Autolyzed Yeast
Extract;.Contains Less
Than2%: Chicken Fat,
Onion, Sugar; Gelatin,

Natural Flavor, Dextrose,

Color Added, Disodium
Guanylate, Disodium
Inosinate contains
Allergens:\Wheat, Milk;
Soy produced In A Facility
That Manufactures
Products Containing Egg

Contains: Milk, Soy,
Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Russet
Potato.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Green Beans,
Water, Salt, And Zinc
Chloride

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Sugar, Chocolate Chips (sugar, Chocolate
Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor,
Milk), Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour,
Shortening (palm Oil), Water, Margarine (palm Oil,
Water, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin,
Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Artificial Flavor, Beta-
carotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Contains Less
Than 2% Of Baking Soda, Eggs, Molasses, Natural
Flavors (milk), Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, White
Chocolate Flavored Powder (sugar, Creamer [coconut
Qil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate {milk},
Sugar, Tricalcium Phosphate, Dipotassium Phosphate,
Propylene Glycol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Salt, Artificial Flavor], Maltodextrin,
Natural And Artificial Flavor, Guar Gum, Xanthan
Gum). contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk, Soy. manufactured
In A Facility That Processes Products Containing
Peanuts And Tree Nuts.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Breakfast - Friday

Orange Drink Mix

Eggs

Bacon

Potato Hashbrown Patty

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid (vitamin C), Natural
Flavor, Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium
Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher

Ingredients: Eggs.

Contains: Eggs
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Pork Cured With Water,
Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Smoked
Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium
Nitrite.

Contains: NA
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil
(contains One Or More Of The Following
Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed,
Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% Or Less
Of Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural
Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain
Color.

Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree
Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Halal




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Lunch -

Friday

Wheat Bread

Turkey Ham

Cheese

Lettuce

Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Flour
(wheat Flour, Malted Barley flour,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,

Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat
bran, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast,

Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or less

Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Salt,
Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate
(preservative), Potassium Sorbate
(preservative), Caramel Color, Wheat
starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid:
contains: Wheat

Containsi;Wheat
May.Contain: Sesame seeds
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk; Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water,
Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt
(potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride),
Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt,
Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate,
Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite

Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish,
Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish,
Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium
Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Sorbic
Acid (preservative), Citric Acid,
Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Apo Carotenal
And Beta Carotene (color). contains:
Milk, Soy

Contains: Milk, Soy
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac

Ingredients: Lettuce.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Lunch cont’d - Friday

Tomatoes

Apple

Chips - Variety

Cookies - Sugar

Drink Mix — Fruit Punch

Ingredients: Tomatoes.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Apples.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Nutrition facts not available.
Please see individual bagged
chip bags for ingredients.

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat
Flour (wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,

Mono- And Diglycerides, Soy
Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate
[preservative], Artificial Flavor,

Palmitate), Wheat Flour,
Shortening (palm Oil), Water,
Contains Less Than 2% Of
Baking Soda, Eggs, Natural And
Artificial Flavors (milk), Salt.
manufactured On Equipment
That Also Processes Products
Containing Peanuts/tree Nuts.

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy,
Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Margarine (palm Oil, Water, Salt,

Beta-carotene [color], Vitamin A

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose,
Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid,
(vitamin C), Natural And Artificial
Flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin,
Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic,
Red 40 Lake, Blue 1.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation
2025 Menu

Dinner - Friday (Camp wide)

Pork Butt

Hamburger Bun

Macaroni & Cheese

Corn

Ice Cream —Vanilla

Ice Cream —
Chocolate

Ingredients: Pork.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Water,
Tapioca Starch, Brown
Rice Flour (rice Flour, Rice
Bran With Germ), Canola
Oil, Resistant Corn Starch,
Egg Whites, Invert Cane
Sugar, Tapioca
Maltodextrin, Potato Flour,
Cane Sugar, Tapioca
Syrup, Yeast, Sugarcane
Fiber;Salt, Gum (xanthan
Gum; SodiumrAlginate,
Guar Gum), Cultured.Corn
Syrup.Solids, Citric Acid
(mold Inhibitor), Xanthan
Gum, Enzymes:

Contains: Eggs
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Water,
Enriched Macaroni (wheat
Flour, Egg Whites, Niacin,
Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine

Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Pasteurized
Process Cheese Spread
(american Cheese [milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Water, Whey, Sodium
Phosphate, Whey Protein
Concentrate, Skim Milk,
Salt, Milk Fat, Paprika
Oleoresin [color], Annatto
[color]), Cheddar Cheese
(milk, Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Canola Oil,
Contains Less Than 2%
Of: Wheat Flour, Modified
Food Starch, Cheddar
Cheese (cultured Milk,
Salt, Enzymes), Sugar,
Salt, Soy Protein
Concentrate, Paprika
Extract For Color, Natural
Flavor, Beta Carotene.

Contains: Eggs, Milk,
Wheat, Soy, Wheat
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: NA

Ingredients: Corn, Water,
Salt.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac,

Kosher

Ingredients: Milk, Cream,
Skim Milk, Corn Syrup,
Buttermilk, High Fructose
Corn Syrup, Whey, Sugar,
Contains 1% Or Less Of
Natural And Artificial
Flavors, Guar Gum, Tara
Gum, Cellulose Gel,
Cellulose Gum,
Carrageenan, Carob Bean
Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono
And Diglycerides,
Polysorbate 80, Annatto
Extract For Color.
contains: Milk.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher

Ingredients: Milk, Cream,
Buttermilk, Corn Syrup,
Sugar, Whey, Skim Milk,

Cocoa (cocoa Processed
With Alkali, Salt, Sugar,

Carrageenan, Natural
Vanilla Flavor), Contains
1% Or Less Of Natural
Flavor, Guar Gum, Carob
Bean Gum, Tara Gum,
Mono And Diglycerides,
Cellulose Gel, Cellulose
Gum, Xanthan Gum,
Carrageenan, Polysorbate
80. contains: Milk.

Contains: Milk
Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Kosher




Lake of the Ozarks Scout Reservation

2025 Menu

Breakfast - Saturday

Donuts — Assorted

Orange Drink Mix

Milk — 2%

Ingredients not available

Ingredients: Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic
Acid (vitamin C), Natural Flavor, Yellow 6,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6
Lake.

Free From: NA
Organic claims: NA
Attributes: Coeliac, Kosher

Nutrition facts not available.
Please see carton for ingredients.
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Sysco Shop

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Pasta Penne Rigate Heavy Wall

Account Number: 251896

2/10 LB 4560967 Nutrition Facts

3/4 Cup Dry Servings per container
Serving Size 3/4 Cup Dry (569)

|
~
P c Amount per Serving

vl d Calories 200

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat
pescription Cholesterol 0mg 0%
long ldtime for bl b o buffrs. T oy wol pasa Sodium 0mg 0%
chape when cooking devers i bt and has 5 delicous, Total Carbohydrate 429 15%
nutty flavor. Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

«Two 10-pound bags per case
« Each uncooked piece measures approximately 2 inches long Total SUQarS

by 1/3-inch in diameter 0,
« Tubular shape with ridged surface and ends cut on the bias Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%

« Teflon-die cut
« Thicler wal forimpraved he QLS ]

« Yields 80 2-ounce servings per bag
« Made from 100 percent hard amber durum wheat

« Boil uncovered in water for 11 to 13 minutes until al dente Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
« Store in a dry, clean environment at 45 to 95 F for up to 2

years from manufacturing date Calcium Omg 0%
« Keep in Dry Storage in original bags/box until ready for use

«To protect the pasta from breakage, handle it with care Iron 1 _80mg 10%
« Labeled with Manufactured On date in Mmddyy PS format

- Case dimensions are 15.9 inches long by 13.1 inches wide by Potassium 11 Omg 2%

7.8 inches high
« Produced domestically and made without blended flours, this

product is less prone * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
to foaming and messy spillover. a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
- More forgiving to overcooking, this pasta is ideal for the aday is used for general nutrition advice.

double cooking method, allowing you to prep ahead and pre-
cook the pasta while still ensuring a firm al dente bite.
« Roasted Cherry Tomato Pasta - Penne tossed with roasted
cherry tomatoes, garlic, and olive oil.
- Mediterranean Pasta Salad - Penne pasta, tomatoes,
cucumbers, kalamata olives, spinach, and feta cheese tossed in
alight lemon herb vinaigrette and served cold. SEMOLINA (WHEAT), NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (IRON), THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID.
CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Ingredients

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = Bring 4 quarts of water to a rolling boil for each pound of
pasta; salt to taste, if desired. Add pasta and return to a boil,
stirring occasionally. Boil uncovered for 8-10 minutes or until
desired tenderness. Remove from heat; drain.

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types Wheat

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with

the product manufacturer for complete and current product NA

information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its

affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &

Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that i an item is linked © Attributes

to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Kosher

Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop

Beef Ground Fine 81% Lean
Choice Angus Chuck Bulk Chubs

8/5#AVG 0566461

Description

Crafted from cuts of Angus chuck, our Fire River Farms 81/19
Choice Angus Ground Chuck perfectly balances taste and
texture. Its 81/19 lean-to-fat ratio provides a rich flavor and
juiciness with minimal shrinkage when cooked, while the fine
grind is ideal for densely textured dishes such as meatballs,
meatloaf, and burgers.

« Contains eight, 5-pound chubs sealed with a clip at each end
per case

« Finished product is bulk ground beef fine ground through a
1/8-inch final plate

« Yield varies by application and cooking method

« Recommended serving: Topping, 2 oz.; ingredient, 4 oz.;
dinner portion, 5 oz.

« Upper 2/3 USDA Choice Angus

«81/19 lean-to-fat ratio

« Fine Grind

« Grass Fed & Grain Finished

« Cook from a completely thawed state to a minimum internal
temperature of 160-170°F (71-77 °C) for the best outcome,
draining excess fat for a healthier option. Always use an
instant-read thermometer to check for accurate doneness.

- Store at 28°F to 34°F

« Between 21 -23 day shelf life from the pack date depending
on the manufacturer.

« Safe handling practices are highly recommended by the
health department to avoid E. coli and cross-contamination.
Cooking ground beef completely helps destroy harmful
bacteria. Always thaw in the refrigerator, wash hands, keep all
surfaces clean, and do not use the same cutting board for
seasoning raw beef and cutting vegetables without washing
and sanitizing all used surfaces. Always work forward: do not
put the fully cooked beef back on the plate used for raw beef.
Keep it clean and safe.

« Pack Date and Use By Freeze by Date on the box label

- Case dimensions 24.25" L x 15.75" W x 6.81" H

« Our pre-grind portioned control chubs reduce prep time and
labor, improve food safety, and deliver cost savings (e.g.,
grinding and cleaning or the cost of a grinder)

« Available in various pack-size chubs to meet our customer's
needs

« Can be used as a filling application or to form fresh patties or
meatballs

« Serving ideas and applications: Tacos, Stuffed Peppers,
Enchiladas, Lasagna, and Tomato and Meat Sauce.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

4 oz. Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving
280

Calories
% Daily Value*

4 0z. (112g)

Total Fat 22g 28%
Saturated Fat 9g 45%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 80mg 27%

Sodium 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 19g 38%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 27mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Beef

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop
Sauce Spaghetti Plain Midwest

6/#10 4189361
o<
— Sysco — -
Classic .
Spaghetti Sauce’
Salsa para Espagueti

A "ETWI/PESo NETO 6.63 LB (3.01

Description

Sysco Classic Spaghetti Sauce elevates dishes with delicious
flavor from a perfect blend of tomatoes and aromatic herbs
and spices. This smooth, velvety sauce delivers the quality and
high standards that foodservice professionals turn to the Sysco
Classic brand for. Turn to Sysco Classic Spaghetti Sauce for a
delicious pasta sauce that saves time in the kitchen and
maintains your high standards of quality and flavor.

- Contain six, #10 cans

« 100% Recyclable packaging

« Packed in non-BPA cans

+601 x 700, 3 Piece food steel can

« Serving 1/2 cup (128g)

« Yields about 23 servings per container

« Yields about 138 servings per case

« Spaghetti sauce seasoned with spices with a thick, smooth
consistency.

«Heat and serve.

« This shelf-stable product should be stored in a dry storage
area with recommended temperatures between 55°F-80°F
«Keep in a dry storage area

« Manufactured On date printed in Y DDD HHMM format

« Case dimensions 18.90 inches long by 12.70 inches wide by
7.20 inches high

« Sysco Classic Spaghetti Sauce elevates dishes with delicious
flavor from a perfect blend of tomatoes and aromatic herbs
and spices.

- Use it as a base for a signature spaghetti or pasta sauces, and
add your own additional ingredients to provide a unique flavor

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = None;Unprepared = READY_TO_EAT

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 50

1/2 Cup (125g)

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 330mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 19mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 460mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Concentrated crushed tomatoes, sugar, salt, soybean oil, dextrose, olive

oil, garlic powder, onion powder, dehydrated onions, citric acid, spice,
natural flavorings

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Breadstick Garlic Whole Grain

144/1.96 3171228

Description

Bake Crafters Bread Sticks are a favorite bread item throughout
the world, served as both a snack and as a side to pizza or
pasta dishes. Coated with a robust, butter garlic-flavored
topping and sprinkled with bits of fresh parsley. USDA Smart
Snack approved and provides 2 grain equivalent per stick.
Produced in a nut-free facility

« Quantity of Inner Pack: 144/bulk

« Packaging Type Code: Case

« Shipping Container Quantity Description: 144/1.96 oz

« Cylinder, 7" in

« Number of Servings: 144

- Serving Size Description: 1.96 oz (56g)

« Serving Size / UOM: 1.96

+1637: 7" in Bread Sticks, Whole Grain, Reduced Sodium, Garlic
« Heat & Serve

« USDA Smart Snack approved.

« Preparation Type: Ready to Eat

« Preparation Instructions: From frozen

« Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400F. Remove
breadsticks from the bag. Place breadsticks flat on the baking
pan. Bake for 4-5 minutes or until heated to an internal
temperature of 165 degrees.

« Toaster Oven: Preheat oven to 400F. Remove breadsticks
from the bag. Place breadsticks flat on the baking pan. Bake for
5-6 minutes or until heated to an internal temperature of 165
degrees.

- Consumer Storage: 2 hours at ambient. 365 days frozen.

« Temperature Qualifier Code: Delivery To Distribution Centre;
Storage and Handling

« Minimum Temperature: 0°F

« Maximum Temperature: 15°F

« Minimum Product Lifespan from Production: 365

« Minimum Product Lifespan from Arrival: 182

« For food safety and quality, the product is fully cooked when
it reaches an internal temperature of 165F.

« Case Dimensions are 24 in x 13.3in x 7.65 in

«Who doesn't love breadsticks? Ours are coated with a butter
garlic-flavored topping and sprinkled with bits of fresh parsley
making them extra delicious!

- You can eat them as a snack or as a side to any meal.

« They are also USDA Smart Snack approved

« Bread Sticks are great with any meal, salad, or appetizer.

« Served alone or with your favorite marinara sauce for dipping!

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = From frozen - CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat
oven to 400F. Remove bread sticks

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
1.96 oz (569) (569)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 259 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 4g 8%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 1.40mg 8%

Potassium 210mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Breadstick: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar,
Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Yeast, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Corn
Protein, Ascorbic Acid Added As A Dough Conditioner, Microbial Enzymes.
Spread: Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean, Palm), Water, Crushed Garlic, Dried
Garlic, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Natural Flavors, Monoglycerides,
Buttermilk, Whey, Spice, Onion Powder, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Garlic
Flavor, Lactic Acid, Beta-Carotene (Color).

A Contains
Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Eggs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Lettuce Iceberg Premium
Palletized

1/24CT 1908318

Description

Sysco premium iceberg lettuce is packed in the field and
comes unwashed to preserve its crisp freshness

« One 24-count package per poly-lined case

« 5 to 7-inch crown diameter per head is typical

« 24 heads per case

« Mild, crisp flavor

« Dice, chop, and shred it for use on sandwiches or plated
salads and as a salad bar staple

« Store refrigerated from 33 to 38 F

« Wash before use

« Case dimensions are 14.9 inches long by 14.9 inches wide by
14.9 inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> Servings per
85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> (8g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 2g 4%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron 0.00mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Fresh, US No. 1 minimum Iceberg lettuce

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Dressing Ranch Buttermilk
Banquet

4/1 GAL 1344033

Description

Sysco Classic ranch buttermilk banquet dressing has an off-
white color and a savory buttermilk and onion-garlic flavor and
contains MSG. This pourable dressing serves well on salads,
sandwiches and as a dip.

« Contains four 1-gallon containers per case

« White to off-white creamy pourable dressing

«Yield is 128 servings per gallon, 512 servings per case

« Serving size is 2 tablespoons, ready to serve

« A white to off-white, creamy pourable dressing that possesses
savory buttermilk and onion garlic flavor with spice
particulates uniformly dispersed throughout

« Arrives ready to eat

« Store at 35°F to 45°F

« Shelf life is 180 days

« Keep unopened in cool, dry space

« Use by manufacture date format month/day/year

- Case dimension 12.50" Lx 12.50" W x 10.50" H

« BOLD FLAVOR: Made with savory buttermilk and onion garlic
flavors, this pourable ranch dressing is smooth and mouth-
watering, while providing a multi-sensorial experience.

« VERSATILITY: Whether using as a drizzle over pizza or serving
as a dip, this buttermilk ranch provides the right viscosity for
taking any dish to the next level.

« OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY: Available in a refrigerated,
pourable, 4/1 gallon, our line of dressings and dips are
designed to reduce labor and increase productivity, while
offering that consistent flavor compared to scratch.

« VALUE: Sysco Classic delivers the familiar flavors that meet
your high expectations for quality. They are the people-
pleasing favorites and the fundamental, everyday solution for
your kitchen. With refrigerated and shelf stable dressings,
Sysco Classic has the distinctive dressings you need for endless
applications!

« Turkey Avocado Ranch Sandwich: The Turkey Avocado
Ranch Sandwich is a deli-style favorite, featuring tender turkey,
creamy avocado, crisp lettuce, and juicy tomato on toasted
bread, layered with atangy Ranch Dressing for a perfect
balance of flavors.

«Ranch Chicken Salad: Crisp lettuce, tomatoes,
crunchy bacon, shredded cheddar, and grilled chicken, all
tossed with creamy ranch dressing.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Tablespoon Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

2 Tablespoon (29g)

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 240mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cultured Lowfat Buttermilk, Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled
Vinegar, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Monosodium Glutamate,
Phosphoric Acid, Garlic*, Onion*, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium
Sorbate (As Preservatives), Xanthan Gum, Parsley*, Spices, Lactic Acid,
Citric Acid, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To
Protect Flavor. *Dehydrated Contains: Milk, Egg.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Cookie Sugar Baked

72/10Z 0097396

Description

Bakersource Classic traditional, pre-baked sugar cookie with a
light hint of almond flavor. A ready to serve dessert that
reduces labor, while providing a consistent, quality product.
Packaged conveniently in a fluted case to reduce breakage.

- Contain 72 1 oz. pre-baked cookies per case

« Fluted dividers to reduce breakage

« Wrapped in inner lining bag to preserve freshness

« Packed in standard one-piece white case

« Cookie Height: 4"

« 1 0z. cookie

« Yields 72 baked cookies per case

« Kosher dairy

« Ready to serve

«Thaw at least 15 minutes before serving

« Storage: 0° to -10°F

« Frozen shelf life: 547 days

- Ambient shelf life: 2-3 days

- Keep frozen

« Only thaw the maximum amount of product that will be
served

« Case Lot Code: Julian date (YYDDD)

- Case Dimensions (in): 12.813 x 11.438 x4.375

« Add to any dessert menu by including this cookie in a trifle
dessert, building an ice cream sandwich, or by garnishing a
sundae, shake or cake

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Thaw and Serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 cookie Servings per container

Serving Size 1 cookie (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol less than 2%

Sodium 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 9 g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 6mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE],
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVORS
(MILK), SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS
CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Monday
Breakfast



Sysco Shop

Bread Pullman Wheat .5 Inches
Sliced

10/32 0Z 3059779

Description

Baker's Source wheat pullman 1/2" sliced bread is a versatile
wheat bread. The pullman shape ensures a uniform shape from
end to end and with 30 slices per loaf its an ideal loaf for
serving a high volume of sandwiches and toasts. Conveniently
comes frozen to ensure bread that tastes fresh out of the oven;
simply thaw and serve.

- Contains ten 32 oz. bread loaves in resealable kwik locked
clear poly bagged packages in a standard white corrugate case
« Each slice is 1/2" (slice variance of +0.05" /-0.05") and weight
is1.13 oz.

« 32 oz. loaf, 30 usable slices per loaf

« Square shaped loaf

« Brown exterior with brown grain interior

- Total of 10 loaves per case

30 usable slices per loaf excluding heels, total of 300 usable
slices per case

« Serving size is one slice

« Fully baked, thaw and serve

« Hearty and flavorful wheat bread

« Certified Kosher Parve

« Made with unbleached enriched flour

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours
before serving, thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

- Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best
results

« Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room
temperature for immediate use

« Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Thaw at ambient temperature before using, entire cases take
overnight to thaw and individual bags take 2 hours to thaw

« Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

« Allow product to thaw fully at ambient temperature before
using

« Do not store in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate
staling process

« To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Use by date is ink jet printed on the outside of the box as
BAKED ON MM/DD/YY USE BY MM/DD/YY format

- Case dimension 23.37"Lx 16.37" W x 9.75"H

« Conveniently comes frozen to ensure bread that tastes fresh
out of the oven; simply thaw and serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Piece Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 70

1 Piece (289g)

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 149 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 3g 6%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.90mg 6%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley

Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Wheat

Bran, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or
less of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate
(Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Caramel Color, Wheat
Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

Contains: Wheat

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
Sesame seeds

v Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Bacon Layflat 18-22 Per #
Smoked

1/15LB 1073402

Description

Made from fresh pork bellies, our Sysco Reliance Sliced Slab
Bacon is an end-to-end cut and sliced thick with 18 to 22 slices
per pound.

- Contain one 15 Ib. lay flat 18 - 22 pound frozen bacon

« Slice count is 18/22 slices per pound

« 18-22 slices per pound, serving sizes vary depending on
usage

« Lay flat bacon has parchment paper that prevents slice
damage

« Designed for high-volume operators, reduces labor, less prep
and clean-up time

- Bake in the oven at 350°F for 8 minutes

« Flat top for 2 min each side

« Grill bacon at low temperatures until crispy, or bake at 400°F
for 8 to 12 minutes in a conventional oven

« Microwave on high for 1 minute per slice

- Store at-10°F to O°F

« Thaw before use

« Case dimension 9.50" L x 9.50" W x 9.50" H

« MADE FROM FRESH PORK BELLIES: Reduces pieces and
produces even sized slices.

« OLD WORLD CRAFTMANDSHIP: Sugar cured and authentically
smoked over real hickory for a clean and smokey flavor profile.
« LABOR SAVER: The layflat pack allows for easy lift and cook
conveniece.

« END-TO-END SLICES: Perfect for operators who do not need
all center cuts.

« FOOD SAFETY QUALITY ASSURANCE TEAM OVERSIGHT:
Ensures quality and wholesomeness through consistent
monitoring and testing.

« Southern-Style Bacon Collard Greens: Tender collard greens
simmered with smoky bacon and spices.

« Bacon Clam Chowder: A creamy, New England-style clam
chowder enhanced with chunks of smoky bacon for a
comforting and robust flavor.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = To bake: pre-heat oven to 400 degrees, place a single
layer of bacon on a baking pan and cook for 9-12 minutes to
desired crispness.;Broil = To broil: Place bacon strips on a
broiling rack in preheated broiler 3-5 inches from heat. Broil 2-
2.5 minutes per side turning slices only once. Place cooked
bacon on paper towels to drain.;Microwave = To microwave:
place slices on paper towels on microwave-safe plate. Cover
with paper towels. Microwave on high-power to desired
crispness, approximately one minute per slice.;Pan Fry = To
skillet cook: place slices in cold skillet. Cook over medium-low
heat to desired crispness. Turn frequently. Drain on paper
towels.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Pan Fried Slices Servings per container
2 Pan Fried Slices (159)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 2mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 85mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar,
sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Egg Scrambled Refrigerated
Liquid Fresh 15/2 Pound Cartons

Account Number: 251896

Wholesome Farms

15/2 LB 2577054

Description

Wholesome Farms refrigerated liquid scrambled egg mix

by Sysco is a ready-to-use mix of real eggs with skim milk. This
mix eliminates time spent on preparation and frees up space in
storage with convenient cartons.

« Contains fifteen 2-pound cartons.

« Liquid scrambled egg mix.

« Yields 105 servings per case.

« Liquid Scrambled Egg Mix.

- Commercial Flat-top Griddle

Preheat Temp: 325°-350°F

Preheat griddle, spray generously with non-stick cooking spray
or pour 1 oz of oil or butter oil onto the griddle. Pour 1-32 oz
carton of the liquid egg product onto the griddle and stir
frequently with spatula until eggs are set. About 1 minute 20
seconds to 1 minute 30 seconds. Promptly remove cooked
eggs from the griddle. Hold hot up to one hour maximum.

Convection Oven

Preheat Temp: 300°F

Preheat commercial convection oven. Line a 2 1/2" deep, half
size hotel pan with a high temperature pan liner. Spray liner
with non-stick cooking spray. Pour 2-32 oz cartons of the
liquid egg product into prepared pan. Cover tightly with
aluminum foil. Bake in 300°F convection oven on full fan for 45
minutes. Carefully remove from oven and stir. Cover and
continue baking for 10 minutes or until set. Stir.

« Shelf life of this product is 98 Days from production date if
kept unopened at refrigerated temperatures of 33 °F to 40 °F.
After the package is opened, when stored and handled
properly, the product should be used within 3 Days.

« Keep refrigerated. Do not freeze.

« Case dimensions are 15.0625 LI x 9.0625 LI x 9.5625 LI

Case Coding - USE BY 26 MAR 10 08:37 L1 G1610 7 LOT
0001A

« Arich and creamy scrambled egg mix, blended with milk for a
smooth texture. Ideal for quick, consistent and delicious
breakfast preparations.

« Your kitchen’s secret weapon for speed! No more cracking
shell eggs and mixing dairy, just pour and go.

« Liquid eggs have an extended shelf life and require less
cooler space than raw shell eggs.

« Pasteurized for safety. Serve the safest eggs possible and
avoid cross-contamination risk from raw shell eggs.

« Spice up your morning with creamy avocado toast topped
with scrambled eggs and a sprinkle of chili flakes. Finish with a
pinch of sea salt

« Start your day with a hearty breakfast burrito

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

1/2 Cup (1249)

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 345mg 115%

Sodium 150mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 12g 24%

|

Vitamin D 2.0mcg 10%

Calcium 76mg 6%

Iron 2.00mg 10%

Potassium 190mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
WHOLE EGGS, WHEY, SKIM MILK, CITRIC ACID, 0.12% WATER ADDED AS
CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM. CITRIC ACID ADDED TO

PRESERVE COLOR.
CONTAINS: Egg, Milk.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Cereal Frosted Flakes

4/35 0Z 6781587

Description

Hospitality Wheat flake cereal with frosted sugar for breakfast.
Serve this ready-to-eat cereal with milk for minimal
preparation and clean up

- Four 35 ounce bags in a case

« 35-ounce bag of flakes

- One cup (40g)

- Contains bioengineered food ingredients

« bht added to packaging to help preserve freshness

« Ready to Eat Cereal

« Dry storage

- Keep at 50°F to 85°F with a target temperature of 70°F with
humidity under 50%

« Case Dimensions are 19.813000 in x 10.563000 in x 13.188000
in

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = Add milk or enjoy right out of the Box

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

1 CUP (40g)

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 150mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 12%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 14 g Added Sugars 28%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D 1.0mcg 6%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 4.50mg 25%

Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
SALT, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE,
ASCORBIC ACID), IRON (FERROUS FUMARATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE),
NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6
(PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN D
(CHOLECALCIFEROL), VITAMIN B12 (CYANOCOBALAMIN), FOLIC ACIDBHT
ADDED TO PACKAGING TO HELP PRESERVE FRESHNESS CONTAINS A
BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608

o
L0729 <
o M o

Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Monday
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Sysco Shop

BUI‘I Hoagie 7 Inch Hearth Baked Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Hinged

12/6 CT 3006293

Description

Baker's Source Classic 7" hearth-baked hoagie buns are French-
style hoagie rolls that hold up well to moist toppings. These
pre-sliced buns are hinged to help retain toppings.

- Contains 12 packs of six buns per case

72 buns total

«3.60 oz. rectangular French hearth roll with cream-white
internal color and knife split top cut

« Heel Height: 0.6"- 0.65"

«Roll Length: 6.75"- 7.25"; Roll Width: 2.625"- 3.125"; Roll
Height: 1.75"-2.25"

+72,3.60 oz. servings

« Uniform tight grain, small cell structure; springy and resilient
when moderate finger pressure applied

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours
before serving, thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

- Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best
results

« Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room
temperature for immediate use

« Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Thaw at ambient temperature before using, entire cases take
overnight to thaw and individual bags take 2 hours to thaw

« Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

« Allow product to thaw fully at ambient temperature before
using

« Do not store in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate the
staling process

« To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Use by date is inkjet printed on the outside of the box as
BAKED ON MM/DD/YY USE BY MM/DD/YY format

« Case dimension 23.37"L X 16.37" W X 9.75" H

« Dense product, made to withstand any hot sandwich without
falling apart

Hearth baked, giving the product a homemade style look
Blunt ends, so a sandwich is full from the first bite to the last

« Italian beef sandwich topped with provolone cheese and
giardiniera, served with cup of Au Jus for dipping

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Nutrition Facts

1 BUN Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 270

% Daily Value*

1 BUN (102g)

Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 620mg 27%

Total Carbohydrate 51g 19%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 11g 22%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 90mg 6%

Iron 3.20mg 20%

Potassium 140mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley

Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Yeast,

Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the following: Cornmeal, Salt, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate (Preservative),
Wheat Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

Allergens: Contains Wheat.
Manufactured in a plant that handles Sesame.

Made with BE Ingredients

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
Sesame seeds

v Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Turkey Ham Sliced cooked Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

12/11B 1126184 Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size 3.06 (869)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat
Description
o Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Jennie-O sliced, cooked turkey ham. All turkey thigh meat for A
aret harm toste Sodium 480mg 21%
o,
« 12 1-pound non-resealable plastic bag Total CarbOhydrate Og 0%
« Pre-Sliced .5 Ounce ; ; 0,
- Round Shape Dietary Fiber Og 0%
« 2-ounce serving
5% Water Added Total SuQarS
« Smoked and Cured
- Made with Thigh Meat Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
« Fully Cooked ]
Ready to eat Protein 14g 28%
~ Keep betnegay0F 2 O |
« Ready to Eat
« Case Dimensions are 14.4inx 9.8inx 5.1in Vitamin D Ong 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = READY_TO_EAT~This product is fully cooked Iron 1.1 Omg 6%
and is "Ready To Eat".
Potassium 380mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt
(Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt,
Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium

Nitrite.&#xd;
Disclaimer A Contains
The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA

(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy,
Tree Nuts, Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for NA
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop

Cheese American Yellow 160
Count Sliced

4/5LB 6697890

Description

Block & Barrel Classic sliced yellow American cheese by Sysco is
in E-Z Pick horizontal packaging for easy serving. Consistency
in the product allows for optimal portion and inventory control
to reduce costs.

« Four 5-pound, 160-slice, E-Z pick tear strip horizontal stacks
per case

« Clear, flexible, plastic keeps slices fresh

« Individual unit weighs 5 pounds.

« Each package contains 160 slices: Each slice is 3 inches and
weighs 0.5 ounces

« 640 slices per case

« Two slices per serving, 80 servings per package

+100 % yield

« E-Z pick feature separates slices

« Tear strip on each stack opens efficiently

« Processed product is made with natural, pasteurized cheese
- Consistent flavor, texture and melt, smooth body alongside
resilient and medium-firm texture

« Use on hot and cold sandwiches

« Keep refrigerated 33 to 45 F

« May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours

- Once opened, rewrap and refrigerate

- Contains "Best By" code dating on film and case

« Shipped in a recyclable, corrugate case

« Case dimensions 4.188 X 13.688 X 12.563

« A classic addition to burgers and grilled cheese sandwiches.
No prep is needed. Try it on a tuna melt.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 slices Servings per container

Serving Size 2 slices (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 500mg 22%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 0.10mg 0%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC
ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, APO

CAROTENAL AND BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

A Contains
Milk, Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Coeliac, Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Lettuce Iceberg Premium
Palletized

1/24CT 1908318

Description

Sysco premium iceberg lettuce is packed in the field and
comes unwashed to preserve its crisp freshness

« One 24-count package per poly-lined case

« 5 to 7-inch crown diameter per head is typical

« 24 heads per case

« Mild, crisp flavor

« Dice, chop, and shred it for use on sandwiches or plated
salads and as a salad bar staple

« Store refrigerated from 33 to 38 F

« Wash before use

« Case dimensions are 14.9 inches long by 14.9 inches wide by
14.9 inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> Servings per
85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> (8g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 2g 4%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron 0.00mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Fresh, US No. 1 minimum Iceberg lettuce

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Tomato Bulk Utility Fresh

1/25B 4935623

Description

Sysco Reliance round tomatoes in a bulk pack. This is a #2
grade product for batch use applications due to variability in
quality, sizing, and color.

« Net product weight of 25Ibs

« Size varies

« Approximate yield will be 59 cups chopped or 35 cups puree
« Product also may be referred to as: #2, Chopper, utility, UBU
« US#2 grade

« Wash all produce before using

« Slice, dice, chop, or puree

« Store between 50 to 55 degrees F

« Avoid storing below 45 degrees

« Case dimensions will vary by growing region

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 plum tomato Servings per container

Serving Size (629)

Amount per Serving

Calories 1 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 1%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 6mg 0%
Iron 0.17mg 0%
Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Apple Gala Extra Fancy Fresh

1/100 CT 6303713

Description

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 apple Servings per container

Serving Size 1 apple (1819g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 1%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 249 9%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein Og 1%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 1mg 0%
Iron 1.20mg 6%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Apples

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Chip Variety Frito Lay

1/60CT 6586721

Description

Meet your customers’ needs for variety without taking up
valuable storage space. This variety pack includes 18- 1.00 5
oz. Lay's Classic Potato Chips, 9 - 1.50 oz. Lay's Barbecue Potato
Chips or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion Potato Chips, 6 - 2 0z.
Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks, 9 - 2 oz. Fritos
Original Corn Chips, 15 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Nacho Cheese Tortilla
Chips, and 3 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips. This a
great option if you have storage space constraints and are
looking to provide your customers with a variety of snack
items.

« Contains 60 bags per case

18 1.5-ounce Lay's Classic potato chips, 9 1.5-ounce Lay's
Barbecue potato chips, or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion
potato chips

« 6 2-ounce Cheetos Crunchy cheese-flavored snacks, 9 2-
ounce Fritos Original corn chips

15 1.75-ounce Doritos Nacho Cheese tortilla chips, 3 1.75-
ounce Doritos Cool Ranch tortilla chips

« Serving Size: 1 package

« Kosher

«Ready to eat

- Store at 35°F to 85°F

« Shelf life from production: 85 days

« All products are code dated with a "guaranteed fresh by" date
on the front of the bag. Rotate products to ensure fresh
products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed
fresh by" date

« Keep at room temperature out of direct sunlight

« Case dimension 20.063" L x 16.250" W x 14.063" H

«Ideal for K-12 schools, colleges, universities, hospitals, and
other facilities that have self-serve options

« Helps drive incremental sales, large single-serving format

« Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring
on your display rack to drive grab-and-go sales, including on
your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side
item

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Ready_To Eat = Use code date on bag to rotate product so the
oldest product is consumed first. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice
for display equipment options.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

By Serving Servings per container
1 package (50g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat
Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein NA

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop
Cookie Chocolate Chip Baked

72/10Z 0097343

Description

This all-time favorite Bakersource Classic cookie is made with
23% delicious, semi-sweet chocolate chips! A ready to serve
dessert that reduces labor, while providing a consistent,
quality product. Packaged conveniently in a fluted case to
reduce breakage.

- Contain 72 1 oz. pre-baked cookies per case

« Fluted dividers to reduce breakage

«Wrapped in inner lining bag to preserve freshness

« Packed in standard one-piece white case

« Cookie Diameter: 3 - 3 14"

« 1 0z. cookie

« Yields 72 baked cookies per case

« Kosher dairy

« Ready to serve

« Thaw at least 15 minutes before serving

« Storage: 0° to -10°F

« Frozen shelf life: 547 days

« Ambient shelf life: 2-3 days

- Keep frozen

« Only thaw the maximum amount of product that will be
served

- Case Lot Code: Julian date (YYDDD)

« Case Dimensions (in): 12.813 x 11.438 x4.375

« Add to any dessert menu by including this cookie in a trifle
dessert, building an ice cream sandwich, or by garnishing a
sundae, shake or cake

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Thaw and Serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 cookie (28g) Servings per container
1 cookie (28g) (289g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol less than 2%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 11 g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 8mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SUGAR, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA
BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK), ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT FLOUR,
SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE
[PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN
A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS,
MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK), SALT, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR,
CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE
{MILK}, SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE,
PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM).

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS
CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Fruit Punch

12/24 0Z 4138590

Fruit punch

b X
st

g Rt

Description

Sahara Burst fruit punch drink mix by Sysco is a dry crystal mix
designed for quick and easy preparation. This mix offers
convenient storage without taking up cooler space while
allowing you to prepare in amounts best suited to meet the
needs of your guests.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« 100-percent Recommended Daily Allowance of vitamin C

« Fruit punch flavored dry crystals sweetened with sugar

« Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, (Vitamin C), Natural and

Artificial flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin, Titanium dioxide, Gum arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Monday
Dinner



Sysco Shop

Chicken Breast Breaded Chicken
Fry Raw

26/6 0Z 6573786

Description

This labor-saving product features whole-muscle chicken
breast meat with a pepper-infused breading profile.

« Made with 100% whole-muscle breast meat for a superior
taste and texture.

« The breading profile features large visible pepper flakes,
providing a visually appealing "back of the house made" look.
« Save time and labor as each patty is approximately six ounces
for consistent sizing every time.

« Our chicken breast contains up to 12% brine to ensure
maximum moisture retention during extended hold scenarios.
« Chicken Caesar Wrap: A delicious wrap featuring a breaded
chicken patty, romaine lettuce, Parmesan cheese, and Caesar
dressing, rolled up in a soft tortilla.

« Chicken Parmesan Sub: A savory combination of a breaded
chicken patty smothered in marinara sauce and melted
mozzarella cheese, served on a toasted sub roll.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

c of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

NA Servings per container

Serving Size (NAg)

Amount per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein

|
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Potassium

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Potato Baking Russet 80 Count

Fresh

1/50LB 1008515

Description

Imperial Fresh high quality 80ct Idaho russet potatoes grown
in ideal conditions to provide a beautiful brown skin, white
interior product. Available year-round.

+50Ib carton

« Each potato ranges from 8-13 ounces

« Yields around 80 potatoes per 501b box
« US #1 potatoes

« Bake full potato at 350 for 30 minutes

« Keep cool and dry

« Do not freeze or refrigerate

« Prepare from raw

« Date of pack printed in Julian format

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Medium Potato Servings per container
1 Medium Potato (340g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 270

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 7g 15%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 44mg 4%

Iron 2.92mg 15%

Potassium 1420mg 30%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Russet Potato

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Bean Green Cut Really Green

6/#103101583
- e—
< - o
— Sysco —
Really Green Beans
Verdaderos Ejotes
Cut
Cortados

Description

With low fat and caloric content, green beans are a welcome
addition to any nutritionally-balanced meal. Sysco Classic
green beans are known for their versatility in the kitchen!

- Contains six 6.31-pound cans packed together in one
standard shrink wrapped tray

« Cut - uniform 1 1/2" lengths

« Color may have slight variation between the pods, but should
have bright green color associated with this product

« Yields about 144 servings of 1/2 cup per case

« Grade A Standards

« Thermally processed to be commercially sterile

- Simple Ingredients: Green beans, water, salt, zinc chloride
(Stabilization of color)

- Stove Top: Just heat, season to taste and serve

« Microwave: Empty contents into microwavable dish; cover;
heat two to three minutes. Stir, season to taste and serve

- Store at ambient temperature. Avoid freezing or prolonged
storage above 90° F and below 40° F with no more than 50%
humidity

« Best when used within 1095 days

« Refrigerate unused product in a separate container

« Case dimensions are 18.66 x 12.42 x 7.08

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (120g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 290mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 29mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Green Beans, Water, Salt, and Zinc Chloride (Stabilization of Color).

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Peach Sliced Yellow Cling In Pear
Juice Domestic

6/#10 3678893

- —

= Syscd 8

Ellifmnh Yellow Cling
Sliced Peaches
Durasnos Rebanados

In Pear Juice from
centrate and Water

57 150 de Pera de Concentradoy AU
\
-t )
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Description

Sysco Classic California yellow cling sliced peaches are pitted
and peeled for easy plating or use in recipes. These choice

peaches contain 50-percent fewer calories than those packed
in heavy syrup for a health-conscious addition to your menu.

« Six No. 10 cans per pack

« Yields approximately 24 servings per can

« Sliced into sectors smaller than quarters and packed in water
and pear juice from concentrate

« Picked at the peak of freshness, packed within 8 hours of
harvesting

« Ready to eat out of the can

- Storeat65Fto 70 F

« 36-month shelf life

« Manufactured on date listed in Julian format on top of each
can

« Case measures 18.9 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by 7.1
inches high

« Use in salad bars, in dessert recipes or as a side dish

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = ready to use

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1249)

|
Amount per Serving
50

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 9mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 210mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Peaches, Water, Pear Juice from Concentrate

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program



Sysco Shop
Pudding Vanilla Snack 3.5 Oz

12/4 CT 8759060

Description

Kraft Grab 'n Snack Vanilla Pudding is a deliciously creamy
dessert option that both kids and adults crave. With only 110
calories per serving, our tasty pudding snack packs are a smart
choice for cafeterias, restaurants, school programs, and more.
Kraft vanilla pudding cups deliver a sweet vanilla flavor in a
perfectly creamy, spoonable dessert format. Featuring a sturdy,
portable package with a peel-back lid, Kraft pudding snacks
allow customers to take their dessert along with them. Perfect
for on-the-go, packed into a lunchbox or bag, or to easily enjoy
wherever the craving strikes.

- Contains 12 units per case

«Cupis3.50z

« Full yield

« Made with real milk

«Ready to eat

« Store at 34°F to 95°F

« Shelf life from production is 365 days

« Shelf life from arrival is 50 days

« Keep the product in a clean and dry environment
« Product can be refrigerated

- Case dimensions: 16.500" L x 11.750" W x 5.00" H
« At home and away from home, consumers know and love the
great taste of Kraft

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat=
YMDGD_E7794_MARA_20191017_081727_00002_00493

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 snack (99g) Servings per container
1 snack (99g) (999)

Amount per Serving

Calories 110

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 16 g Added Sugars 32%

Protein less than 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
SKIM MILK, WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF CANOLA OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL

LACTYLATE (FOR SMOOTH TEXTURE), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN
GUM, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

Not organic

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Lemonade

12/24 0Z 4138632

Lemonade
Drink Mix
Naturai Flavor

NETWT
0Z(1LB807)680g
. ey -

Description

Sysco Classic Sahara Burst lemonade drink mix is designed to
allow you to mix up a refreshing beverage for your guests in
amounts that best suit your needs. Store the powder easily
without taking up needed cooler space until mixed while
providing you a quick method for making juice.

- Contain twelve 24-ounce packs per case

« Powder mix, lemon flavored

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
« Case yields 24 gallons or 3,072 ounces of finished drink

« Lemon flavored and sweetened with sugar

« Contains no juice

« Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser, stir in contents of
package

« Add additional water to make 2 gallons, serve cold

« Best when used within 540 days of manufacture

« Maximum temperature for storage 71 F and minimum
temperature 35 F

« Keep in dry storage area

- Reconstitute

- Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

- Non-carbonated, caffeine free

« Fortified with 10% Vitamin C with a wide selection of flavors
« Stores dry and ready when you are

« Lowest cost per serving

- Served iced in individual glasses or by the pitcher

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (21g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Tuesday
Breakfast



Sysco Shop

Sausage Pork Patties Cooked
Mild 1 Oz

160/1 0Z 1589332

Description

Sysco Classic mild pork sausage patties are lightly seasoned to
please the palates of children and adults. The fully cooked
patties fit onto breakfast biscuits and work well as a meat
option for breakfast plates

« Contains one 10 pound poly bag per case

« Finished product is about 2.5 inches in diameter

« 158-170 pieces per case

« Yields 80 2.-ounce servings per case

« Uniform shape for less shrink and easy portioning

« Made with fresh cuts of quality pork for maximum flavor

« Pre-seasoned upon arrival for less prep work

- Serve as a side next to biscuits and gravy

« Grill at 350°F from frozen for 12-14 minutes, turning
occasionally

« Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 180 days

« Do not thaw; cook from frozen

« Case dimensions are 12.75 inches long by 9.75 inches wide by
8inches high

« Sysco Code Date (2-digit Month/Day/Year)

« CONSISTENT FLAVOR: Made with premium ingredients, this
product will provide you with a delicious breakfast menu
option.

« LABOR SAVOR:Our Fully Cooked Sausage Patty is convenient,
versatile and can be quickly prepared with minimal labor and
equipment.

« CONSISTENT QUALITY & APPEARANCE:Standard size and
uniformappearance, make it easier to manage cusomters
expectations and quality control.

- FOOD SAFETY: Using pre-cooked products helps to reduec
the risk of foodborne illnesses

« VERSATILE USAGE: Our Patty's can be served as a center -of -
plate or as a addtion to your breakfast menu. Enjoy them with
other breakfast favorites like pancakes, waffles or french toast.
« SAUSAGE AND EGG PLATTER: Serve a whole patty or two
alongside scrambled eggs, toast, and has browns.

« BREAKFAST WRAP: Crumble or slice Patties into a tortilla with
scrambled eggs, sheese and hasbrowns

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unspecified = Not Currently Available.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

f of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 patties Servings per container

Serving Size 2 patties (569g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 240

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 24g 31%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 420mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork, water, Contains 2% Or Less: salt, sugar, spices, chili pepper, flavoring,
smoke flavor.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Child Nutrition

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Mix Gravy Peppered

6/1.5LB 5771381

Description

Sysco Reliance powdered peppered gravy mix is a smooth and
creamy gravy with a rich dairy flavor and added black pepper.
This product contains a thickening element, making this a
great base for creating your signature sauces.

« Contains six 1.5 Ib. pre-printed pouches per pre-printed case
« Powder, dry mix

« Yields 146 fluid ounces per bag, 876 fluid ounces per case

« Consistent batch every time

« High-quality black pepper creates a great visual with no
pepper bleed

« Less packaging, storage space, and waste when compared to
the canned gravy

+No MSG added

«Just add to boiling water and bring internal temperature to
165°F

« Gravy can be held on a steam table for 8 hours at 165°F

« Store in a cool, dry place not below 70°F

« Shelf life of 360 days

« Store unprepared products in a cool dry location. Maintain
prepared product at 165°F during service

« Manufactured On format is Code printed on package

« Case dimension 12.500" L X 8.560" W X 7.370" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = Bring 3 quarts of water to a full rolling boil. In a separate
container, combine 1 quart of cool tap water and 1 package of
Peppered Gravy Mix. Mix with a wire whisk until lump free.
Pour water and Peppered Gravy Mix blend into boiling water.
Stir until gravy returns to a boil. Simmer for 1 minute while
stirring constantly. Remove from heat. Pour gravy into serving
container and maintain internal gravy temperature at 165° F
during service.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Tablespoon Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Tablespoon (10g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 260mg 11%

Total Carbohydrate 7g 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 0%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD
STARCH-MODIFIED, PALM OIL, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS

Contains less than 2%: BLACK PEPPER, SODIUM CASEINATE, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, COLOR ADDED, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES.
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

A Contains
Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Biscuit Buttermilk Simple Split

144/2.250Z 9190513

Description

Baker's Source simple split buttermilk biscuits are fully baked
biscuits with the convenience of warm-and-serve preparation.
These biscuits allow you to prepare a variety of meals with
minimal preparation time while lowering your inventory needs
and labor costs.

- Contains 144, 2.25-ounce biscuits per case

+2.25 0z. Round

« 144 biscuits per case

+ Made with soft wheat flour and fresh buttermilk for a scratch
appeal

« Flaky golden tops with moist, soft interiors

« Rich butter flavor

« Unsliced

« Defrost completely. Individual bakeable tray - allow standing
at room temperature for a minimum of 2 hours.

« Entire case - allow standing at room temperature for no more
than 36 hours.

« Unwrap the bakeable tray. Brush with melted butter or butter
substitute.

« Place the bakeable tray in preheated oven to bake. After
baked, remove from oven and brush again with melted butter
or butter substitute

- Standard oven: 425°F for 4-5 minutes

« Convection oven: 350°F for 5-6 minutes

- Store at-10°F to O°F

« Defrost individual trays completely at room temperature for a
minimum of 2 hours, no more than 72 hours

« Manufactured On date printed on packaging

« Case dimension 19.62" Lx 13.62" W x 11.25" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = DEFROST COMPLETELY. INDIVIDUAL BAKEABLE TRAY —
Allow to stand at room temperature for a minimum of 2 hours.
ENTIRE CASE - Allow to stand at room temperature for no
more than 36 hours. Unwrap bakeable tray and brush with
butter substitute. Place bakeable tray in preheated oven to
bake (Standard oven 425°F for 4 - 5 minutes, Convection oven
350°F for 5 - 6 minutes). Remove from oven and brush again
with butter substitute.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 biscuit Each Servings per container
1 biscuit Each (649)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 640mg 28%

Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 3g 6%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 70mg 6%

Iron 2.10mg 10%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,

IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),

CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM AND/OR LOW FAT MILK, NONFAT DRY
MILK, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL, Contains less than 2%:
MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOYBEAN
OIL, WHEY, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SUGAR, SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR
CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS CONTAINING
EGG AND SOY

A Contains
Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Cereal Bran With Raisins

4/350Z 6732788

AU

Description

Hospitality Wheat cereal with raisins for a healthy
breakfast. Serve this ready-to-eat cereal with milk
for minimal preparation and clean up.

« Four 35-ounce bags in a case

«35-ounce bag of wheat cereal

«One cup

- Contains bioengineered food ingredients

- bht added to packaging to help preserve
freshness

« Ready to Eat Cereal

« Dry storage

- Keep at 50°F to 85°F with a target temperature of
70°F with humidity under 50%

- Case Dimensions are 15.313000 in x 10.563000
inx 13.188000 in

« Good Source of 11 vitamins and minerals

Ready to Eat Cereal
« Ready to Eat Cereal

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = Add milk or enjoy right out of the Box

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 1 CUP (60g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 469 17%
Dietary Fiber 7g 25%
Total Sugars

Includes 10 g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 4g 8%

|

Vitamin D 6.0mcg 30%

Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron 4.80mg 25%

Potassium 300mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHEAT BRAN, RAISINS, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, IRON (FERRIC
ORTHOPHOSPHATE), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), VITAMIN A
(PALMITATE), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE),
VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN D
(CHOLECALCIFEROL), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.BHT ADDED
TO PACKAGING TO HELP PRESERVE FRESHNESS.

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608

o
L0729 <
o M o

Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA
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Sysco Shop
Chicken Tenders Breaded

2/5LB 5365405

Description

Serve up a true crowd pleaser with the classic, finger-licking
flavor of Tyson® Uncooked Lightly Breaded Chicken
Tenderloins. Our chicken is made with premium, whole-muscle
cuts, resulting in a high-quality protein that's perfect for a
variety of appetizers and center-of-plate items

« Contains two 5-pound poly bags per case

« Finished products weighs approximately 1.88 ounces per
piece

« Yields about 43 3.75-ounce servings per container

« Made with premium, whole-muscle cuts

«Vacuum marinated for uniform flavor and moisture
throughout

« Coated with seasoned wheat flour

« Consistently portioned for easy preparation and lower labor
costs

« Deep Fry: 3 - 5 minutes at 350°F from frozen

- Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 365 days

« Do not thaw product; cook from frozen

« For safety, product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F as measured by a thermometer

« Case dimensions are 14.9375 inches long X 9.4375 inches
wide X 7.5 inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Deep Fry = Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Uncooked: For
safety, product must be cooked to an internal temperature of
165°F as measured by a thermometer. Deep Fry 3 - 5 minutes
at 350°F from frozen.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
4.57 OZ SERVING, About

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 210

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 640mg 28%

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 22g 44%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.30mg 2%

Potassium 350mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Chicken breast tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 12% of a solution of water,
sodium phosphates, salt. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, bleached wheat
flour, water, yellow corn flour, salt, contains 2% or less of the following:
corn starch, dextrose, dried garlic, extractives of paprika, leavening
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), leavening (sodium
bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate,
monocalcium phosphate), spices, wheat gluten. Breading set in vegetable
oil.

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Rice Long Grain 4% Broken

1/50LB 4671434

Description

Sysco Classic long grain white rice is a premium quality
southern long grain with only 4% or less broken content.
Sysco Classic long grain rice is the rice of choice for most Asian
and Hispanic operators. The pure white, polished grains result
from electronic sorting and water polishing during the milling
process.

« The 50-pound bag is made of durable laminated
polypropylene fabric that resists moisture and any potential
bag damage

« The strong laminated fabric does not ravel when the bag is
cutopen

« The long, slender grains are pure white, three to four times
longer than width

« Serving size: 3/4 cup, cooked

« Yields approximately 504 servings

« Dry rice more than doubles in weight during cooking. 1
pound of dry rice yields approximately 2Ibs of cooked rice

« Maximum broken content: 4%

« Grains are water polished during the milling process to
produce a pure, white rice both raw and cooked

« Therice is enriched with vitamins during the milling process
for extra nutritional benefits

« Rice may be prepared stove top, in the oven or in commercial
rice cookers or steamers

« Stove Top: Using a 2:1 water to rice ratio, bring rice and water
to a boil. Saltand butter or oil may be added, optionally. Cover
and lower heat to low and simmer 15-20 minutes or until most
of the water is absorbed

«Oven: Using a 2:1 water to rice ratio, place boiling water and
rice in a serving pan and cover tightly. Salt and butter or oil
may be added, optionally. Bake at 350°F, 25-35 minutes or until
most of the water is absorbed

- Steamer: Using a 2:1 ratio, water to rice, place rice and boiling
water (butter/oil and salt, optionally) in a steamer or steam
table pan. Stir. Place uncovered pan in steamer and cook
according to manufacturer's directions.

« Store in bag or another container sealed tightly to avoid any
moisture or odors

« Avoid direct sunlight or heated areas

« Rinsing rice before cooking is not recommended as it
removes much of the vitamin enrichment

« The pack date is printed on a front panel of the box. Example:
10221PRM 1-3 positions: Julian date; 4-5 positions: year; 6-8
positions: plant Date is read as: January 2, 2021; Stuttgart
Arkansas plant

« Sysco Classic long grain white rice is a premium quality
Southern long grain rice with a mild flavor, containing 4% or
fewer broken pieces, ensuring a fluffy whole grain plate
presentation every time!

- Our long grain white rice is water polished during milling to
produce the whitest, purest grains for superior visual appeal.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3/4 cup Servings per container

Serving Size 3/4 cup (459)

Amount per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 369 13%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 3g 6%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 13mg 2%

Iron 2.00mg 10%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Long grain rice enriched with iron (ferric orthophosphate), niacin, thiamin
(thiamin mononitrate) and folic acid.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher, Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Carrots Baby Cut Peeled Slim

4/5LB 3597911

Description

Imperial Fresh baby carrots are crunchy and convenient and
are perfect for party platters and meal prep. They're low in
calories and a single serving contains high levels of beta
carotene. While they're the perfect size for snacking, baby
carrots are great in soups, stews and other recipes as well.

« Contains four 5-pound bags per case
« 3/8-inch baby carrot

« Yields four 5-pound bags per case

« Fresh Carrots

« Washed and Ready to Eat

« Keep Refrigerated

« Refrigerate

« Case Dimensions: 15.5" x 11.25" x 6.5"

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

f of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 large Servings per container

Serving Size (159)

Amount per Serving

Calories 5

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 1%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 0%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 5mg 0%
Iron 0.13mg 0%
Potassium 35mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Orange Choice Fresh 88 Count

1/88 CT 7651841

Description

Sysco Reliance Fresh choice oranges are ideal for slicing in a
citrus-based salad or serving whole on a fruit bar. Use these
fresh oranges for garnish, or peel and dice them for recipes
and baked goods.

- 88 oranges per carton

« Average diameter of 2.8 inches

« Two to four oranges yields one cup of juice

« Same quality as Sunkist-grade citrus

- Store in cool, well-ventilated area between 41 and 42 F

« Store on racks off the floor

« Case dimensions are 13 inches long by 13 inches wide by 13
inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 MED Navel Orange Servings per
Serving Size 1 MED Navel Orange (154g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 199 7%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 1g 2%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 38mg 2%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE FRESH CHOICE ORANGES

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Pudding Mix Chocolate Instant

12/240Z 4010872

Description

Sysco Classic instant chocolate pudding mix is easy to prepare
by mixing with cold fresh milk and chilling, with no cooking
necessary. This product is great served alone or as an
ingredient in your dessert recipes.

12 24-ounce packs per case

« Make perfect puddings and pies with the creamiest, richest
flavor and texture every time

- No weeping

« Case dimensions are 15.25 inches long by 9.9 inches wide by
7.6 inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Mix product according to mixing instructions
on label. Add 3/4 gallons of whole milk to a bag of mix. Mix on
slow speed 2-3 minutes scraping bowl. Refrigerate to set.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Tbsp (24 g) Makes %2 cup Servings per

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (24 g) Makes %2 cup
(249)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 17 g Added Sugars 34%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 70mg 6%

Iron 0.30mg 2%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Dextrose, Sugar, Modified Food starch, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Less
than 2% Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Tricalcium Phosphate, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Silicon
Dioxide, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Diglycerides, Red 40.

Contains Milk.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Fruit Punch

12/24 0Z 4138590

Fruit punch

b X
st
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Description

Sahara Burst fruit punch drink mix by Sysco is a dry crystal mix
designed for quick and easy preparation. This mix offers
convenient storage without taking up cooler space while
allowing you to prepare in amounts best suited to meet the
needs of your guests.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« 100-percent Recommended Daily Allowance of vitamin C

« Fruit punch flavored dry crystals sweetened with sugar

« Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, (Vitamin C), Natural and

Artificial flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin, Titanium dioxide, Gum arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Tuesday
Dinner



Sysco Shop

Beef Ground Fine 81% Lean
Choice Angus Chuck Bulk Chubs

8/5#AVG 0566461

Description

Crafted from cuts of Angus chuck, our Fire River Farms 81/19
Choice Angus Ground Chuck perfectly balances taste and
texture. Its 81/19 lean-to-fat ratio provides a rich flavor and
juiciness with minimal shrinkage when cooked, while the fine
grind is ideal for densely textured dishes such as meatballs,
meatloaf, and burgers.

« Contains eight, 5-pound chubs sealed with a clip at each end
per case

« Finished product is bulk ground beef fine ground through a
1/8-inch final plate

« Yield varies by application and cooking method

« Recommended serving: Topping, 2 oz.; ingredient, 4 oz.;
dinner portion, 5 oz.

« Upper 2/3 USDA Choice Angus

«81/19 lean-to-fat ratio

« Fine Grind

« Grass Fed & Grain Finished

« Cook from a completely thawed state to a minimum internal
temperature of 160-170°F (71-77 °C) for the best outcome,
draining excess fat for a healthier option. Always use an
instant-read thermometer to check for accurate doneness.

- Store at 28°F to 34°F

« Between 21 -23 day shelf life from the pack date depending
on the manufacturer.

« Safe handling practices are highly recommended by the
health department to avoid E. coli and cross-contamination.
Cooking ground beef completely helps destroy harmful
bacteria. Always thaw in the refrigerator, wash hands, keep all
surfaces clean, and do not use the same cutting board for
seasoning raw beef and cutting vegetables without washing
and sanitizing all used surfaces. Always work forward: do not
put the fully cooked beef back on the plate used for raw beef.
Keep it clean and safe.

« Pack Date and Use By Freeze by Date on the box label

« Case dimensions 24.25" L x 15.75" W x 6.81" H

« Our pre-grind portioned control chubs reduce prep time and
labor, improve food safety, and deliver cost savings (e.g.,
grinding and cleaning or the cost of a grinder)

« Available in various pack-size chubs to meet our customer's
needs

« Can be used as afilling application or to form fresh patties or
meatballs

« Serving ideas and applications: Tacos, Stuffed Peppers,
Enchiladas, Lasagna, and Tomato and Meat Sauce.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

4 oz. Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving
280

Calories
% Daily Value*

4 0z. (112g)

Total Fat 22g 28%
Saturated Fat 9g 45%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 80mg 27%

Sodium 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 19g 38%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 27mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Beef

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop
Mix Seasoning Taco

1/251LB 4146916

TACO sessningfix e
= s

Description

Lawry's taco seasoning mix by McCormick adds a medium-
spicy character to tacos and other dishes. Use it to bring a
distinct, bold flavor to chicken, burgers, salads and vegetables.

- One 25-pound tub per case

« Resealable plastic tub preserves freshness and keeps moisture
out

« 2,880 servings per tub

« Made from paprika, chili pepper, onion, salt, garlic, potato
flour, enriched wheat flour, cocoa powder, corn syrup solids,
and natural flavor

« Mix 9 ounces with 10 pounds ground beef and 1 1/2 quarts
water to yield 10 pounds taco meat

«450-day shelf life when stored at ambient temperature
between 50 and 80 F

« Case measures 11.9 inches long by 9.9 inches wide by 14.7
inches

- Coarse texture can be sprinkled on dishes or used as a rub to
give meat a full-bodied taste

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Ready_To Eat = Lawry's Taco Seasoning Mix is easy to prepare.
For 25 Ibs. of taco meat, follow these kitchen-simple steps: 1.
Cook 25 pounds ground beef (20% fat); drain excess fat. 2. Add
1 Ib. 6 oz. (dry weight) taco mix and 3 3/4 quarts of water;
blend thoroughly. 3. Bring to a boil over medium heat; simmer
(covered) 20-30 minutes, stirring occasionally. 4. Serve 1 taco
shell with 1/8 cup seasoned taco meat, ¥: tablespoon shredded
cheddar cheese, 1 tablespoon shredded lettuce, 1 tablespoon
diced to;Pan Fry = Ground Beef Tacos — Brown ground beef
and sprinkle seasoning over meat. Stir in 1 quart of water.
Simmer for 20 minutes; stir occasionally.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 49 (49)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.50mg 2%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: SPICES (INCLUDING PAPRIKA, CHILI PEPPER), ONION, SALT,
GARLIC, POTATO FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COCOA POWDER
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID & NATURAL
FLAVOR.

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

Not organic

© Attributes

Kosher, Vegan, Vegetarian

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Torti"a Flour 8” Pressed Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

16/12CT 7151369
Nutrition Facts
1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size (449)
4 . g Amount per Serving
: b Calories 130

R % Daily Value*

5. x  f
o 2 Total Fat 2.5g 3%
- =L
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat
Descripti
cseription Cholesterol 0mg 0%
La Banderita Flour Tortillas are made using the very finest A o,
Unbleached Flour. Our fresh flour tortillas are made to order, SOdlum 260mg 11 /°
and are shelf stable, resulting in a soft, pliable tortilla that o,
won't stick, break or crack. No Hydrogenated Oils, Soy Free, Total CarbOhydrate 229 8%
Aluminum Free leavening. Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

« Contains 16 poly packages of 12 tortillas
« Packages contain UPC, Ingredient, and Nutritional
Information

Total Sugars

o

8" Round Tortillas Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
« Number of Servings: 12 per package ]
.+ Serving Size Description: 1 TORTILLAS Protein 4g 8%
e 1 9 |
+ Made from Unbleached Flour
« No Hydrogenated Oils, Soy Free, Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
« Aluminum Free leavening
- Ready to eat. Heat and serve Calcium 54mg 4%
« Warm for 10 seconds per side and fill with your favorite
ingredients Iron 1.00mg 6%
« Serving Suggestion: Small Burritos, Quesadillas, Snack Wraps,
Chimichangas Potassium 35mg 1%
« Store at 50°F to 120°F
« Shelf life: 69 days
« Shelf Stable * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
« Keep in ambient temperature a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
« Each package contains Best By Date aday is used for general nutrition advice.
- Case dimension 17.50" L x 9.12" W x 9.00" H
Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Heat_And Serve = HEAT AND SERVE "

Ingredients

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER,
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
PALM OIL AND/OR OLIVE OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE
FOLLOWING: SALT, ALUMINUM FREE LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), DOUGH CONDITIONER (FUMARIC
ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
METABISULPHITE)

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types Wheat

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related

thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Kosher
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Lettuce Shredded 1/8 Inch Fresh

4/5LB 1675529

Description

Sysco Imperial Fresh 1/8-inch shredded iceberg lettuce
reduces labor costs by providing pre-cut, washed, cleaned and
rinsed produce that is ready to use right out of the bag. This
blend offers consistent cut sizes and reduces needed cooler
space and yields no waste.

« Four 5-pound bags

« Store at 34 F - 38 F in back of cooler nearest fan preferably

« Prolonged exposure to warmer temperatures decreases shelf
life

« Corrugated case measures 11.7 inches long by 11.7 inches
wide by 11.7 inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (40g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 1g 2%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg 2%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Lettuce

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
Crustaceans

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Tomato Bulk Utility Fresh

1/25B 4935623

Description

Sysco Reliance round tomatoes in a bulk pack. This is a #2
grade product for batch use applications due to variability in
quality, sizing, and color.

« Net product weight of 25Ibs

« Size varies

« Approximate yield will be 59 cups chopped or 35 cups puree
« Product also may be referred to as: #2, Chopper, utility, UBU
- US#2 grade

« Wash all produce before using

« Slice, dice, chop, or puree

« Store between 50 to 55 degrees F

« Avoid storing below 45 degrees

« Case dimensions will vary by growing region

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 plum tomato Servings per container

Serving Size (62g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 1 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 1%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 6mg 0%
Iron 0.17mg 0%
Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Cheese Blend Shredded

4/5LB 5064516

Description

Sysco Classic's shredded blend of Colby Cheese, Low Moisture
Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese, Monterey jack Cheese, Provolone
Cheese, and Imitation Mozzarella Cheese.

- Contains four 5 pound packs

« Comes in a standard plastic film

«Product is a standard shred in a 5 Ib. case

« Four packages come in a case

« Serving size is 28g, which is about 1 oz

«Shred blend

« Ready to eat

« Store between 33 - 40 degrees F

« Shelf life is 105 days

« Keep refrigerated

« Do not freeze

« Perishable

« Code date is Pack Date MMDDYY on the case and individual
units are Pack Date MMDDYYP

« Case Height: 8.75"; Case Width: 11.813"; Case Length:
15.563"

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/4 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (289g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 180mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Colby Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes , Color Added),
Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part
Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Monterey Jack Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized
Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt,
Enzymes), Imitation Mozzarella Cheese (Water, Palm Oil, Casein {Milk},
Modified Food Starch, Salt, Whey, Food Starch, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Sodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavor, Sorbic Acid {as
a preservative}, Artificial Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Powdered
Cellulose (to Prevent Caking), Natamycin (a Natural Mold Inhibitor).
CONTAINS: Milk.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Sauce Taco Packet

500/9GM 6004972
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Description

Casa Solana Classic taco sauce packets by Sysco provide
vibrant and spicy tastes to a wide range of Tex-Mex and
Mexican-inspired recipes. Self-service packets optimize

inventory control and labor costs for busy operators.

+ 500 9-gram pouches per master case

« Individual poly pouches

« A tomato based sauce with a pourable consistency, deep red
color and a smooth to "pulpy" tomato finish.

« Each packet is a single serving

« Yields 500 servings to a case

« Traditional hot and spicy sauce, medium-thick texture, red-
brown color and visible ground spices

« Cost-effective choice for on-the-go applications, such as
carry-outs and drive-throughs

« Ready to eat

« Store at ambient temperatures

« Protect from extreme temperatures

« Case dimensions 12.5 inches long by 9.9 inches wide by 5.6
inches high

« Ideal for tacos, burritos, nachos and meals requiring dipping
sauce

« Also works for sandwiches, wraps, dips and salads

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Package Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Package (99)

Amount per Serving

Calories 5

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 95mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
WATER, TOMATO PASTE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED

FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICES INCLUDING PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVES.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Corn Cob Petite Super Sweet
Frozen

1/96CT 7882285

Description

Sysco Classic petite super sweet corn on the cob is ready to
heat and serve for an easy addition to any barbecue, buffet or
school lunch. This corn is flash frozen after harvesting to
ensure its freshness and quality when it reaches your kitchen.

« Contains 96 cobs per case

«Three inch cob size

«Yields 96 1 ear servings per case.

« Grade A quality corn

« Holds up well to buffet or steam table
« Heat to 165°F before serving

- Store at -10°F to O°F

« Keep frozen until ready to use

« If thawed, do not refreeze

« Best By date in MM/YY format

« Case dimension 15.938" L X 11.438" W X 8.375" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = Cover bottom of a saucepan with water. Bring to a boil.
Add cobs, cover and steam for 4 to 5 minutes. Remove from
heat, drain, and serve. Add salt, pepper, seasoning or butter to
taste.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 (ear) Unit Servings per container
1 (ear) Unit (85g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Corn

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Lemonade

12/24 0Z 4138632
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Description

Sysco Classic Sahara Burst lemonade drink mix is designed to
allow you to mix up a refreshing beverage for your guests in
amounts that best suit your needs. Store the powder easily
without taking up needed cooler space until mixed while
providing you a quick method for making juice.

- Contain twelve 24-ounce packs per case

« Powder mix, lemon flavored

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
« Case yields 24 gallons or 3,072 ounces of finished drink

« Lemon flavored and sweetened with sugar

« Contains no juice

« Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser, stir in contents of
package

« Add additional water to make 2 gallons, serve cold

« Best when used within 540 days of manufacture

« Maximum temperature for storage 71 F and minimum
temperature 35 F

« Keep in dry storage area

- Reconstitute

- Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

- Non-carbonated, caffeine free

« Fortified with 10% Vitamin C with a wide selection of flavors
« Stores dry and ready when you are

« Lowest cost per serving

- Served iced in individual glasses or by the pitcher

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (21g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA
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Sysco Shop

Mix Pancake Buttermilk Gold
Coast Complete

6/5LB 4948287

GOLD
BUTTER

NET WI/PESO

Description

Sysco Classic Gold Coast Buttermilk Pancake Mix is add water
only and creates a fluffy light golden brown pancake with
traditional buttermilk flavor and hint of vanilla.

- Contains six 5 pound boxes inside a standard corrugated case
« Dry Mix

« Yield: Full Batch (5 # Box) 96, 4-inch pancakes, 85 5-inch
pancakes or 42, 7-inch waffles Small Batch (1 # MIX) 19, 4-inch
pancakes, 17, 5-inch pancakes or 8, 7-inch waffles

- Gold coast buttermilk pancake mix

« Place water and mix in bowl Using a whip, mix on low speed 1
minute Scrape bowl and continue to mix on low speed 1
minute Scale batter as directed onto lightly greased, preheated
365°F-375°F griddle or seasoned waffle iron Cook pancakes 1-1
1/4 minutes per side Turn only once Cook waffles following
manufacturer's instructions or until steaming stops,

« This mix should perform for its intended use for 18 months in
cool dry storage

« Hot, humid storage may reduce shelf life

« Each shipment will be properly controlled and handled to
prevent adulteration as defined in the Food, Drug and
Cosmetic Act (section 402)

«Store at ambient temperatures between 32 and 95°
Fahrenheit

« Date of manufacture expressed as - mmddyy +
plant/plant/yddd/line & military time (ppyddd| hh:mm)

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/3 Cup Mix Servings per container
1/3 Cup Mix (479)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 540mg 23%

Total Carbohydrate 34g 12%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 5 g Added Sugars 10%

Protein 4g 8%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 60mg 4%

Iron 2.10mg 10%

Potassium 75mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Sugar, Dextrose,
Defatted Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Less Than 2% Of: Baking Soda, Buttermilk,
Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural And Artificial Flavors (Contains Milk
Derivatives), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake,
Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake.

CONTAINS: Wheat, Soy, Milk.

A Contains
Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
Eggs

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Syrup Pancake

4/1 GAL 5376686

Description

Top your pancakes with the sweet maple flavor of Log Cabin.
Log Cabin Original Syrup for Pancakes and Waffles has a thick,
rich flavor that takes pancakes and waffles to the next level
delicious. With no high fructose corn syrup and no artificial
flavors, you can feel good about serving it to your family and
guests. Log Cabin: The Best Traditions Start With the Best
Ingredients.

« Contain four, 1-gallon count pack

« 1-gallon Bottle of syrup

« Serving Size 39.69 g

« Original thick and rich syrup

« Ready to eat

« Shelf life 540-days

« Keep dry

« Case Dimensions are 13.875inx 11inx 12.25in

« Pancakes and waffles just aren't complete without the
amazing flavor of Log Cabin syrup. So thick, so rich, and still
just as sweet, that's Log Cabin thick and rich pancake syrup.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Ready to Use; Pour over Pancakes, Waffles or
French Toast

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 tbsp (30 mL) Servings per container
2 tbsp (30 mL) (40g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 55mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 279 10%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 10 g Added Sugars 20%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Natural Flavor,

Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Sodium Benzoate and Sorbic Acid
(Preservatives), Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Mono- and Diglycerides.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Sausage Pork Patties Cooked
Mild 1 Oz

160/1 0Z 1589332

Description

Sysco Classic mild pork sausage patties are lightly seasoned to
please the palates of children and adults. The fully cooked
patties fit onto breakfast biscuits and work well as a meat
option for breakfast plates

« Contains one 10 pound poly bag per case

« Finished product is about 2.5 inches in diameter

« 158-170 pieces per case

« Yields 80 2.-ounce servings per case

« Uniform shape for less shrink and easy portioning

« Made with fresh cuts of quality pork for maximum flavor

« Pre-seasoned upon arrival for less prep work

- Serve as a side next to biscuits and gravy

« Grill at 350°F from frozen for 12-14 minutes, turning
occasionally

« Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 180 days

« Do not thaw; cook from frozen

« Case dimensions are 12.75 inches long by 9.75 inches wide by
8inches high

« Sysco Code Date (2-digit Month/Day/Year)

« CONSISTENT FLAVOR: Made with premium ingredients, this
product will provide you with a delicious breakfast menu
option.

« LABOR SAVOR:Our Fully Cooked Sausage Patty is convenient,
versatile and can be quickly prepared with minimal labor and
equipment.

« CONSISTENT QUALITY & APPEARANCE:Standard size and
uniformappearance, make it easier to manage cusomters
expectations and quality control.

- FOOD SAFETY: Using pre-cooked products helps to reduec
the risk of foodborne illnesses

« VERSATILE USAGE: Our Patty's can be served as a center -of -
plate or as a addtion to your breakfast menu. Enjoy them with
other breakfast favorites like pancakes, waffles or french toast.
« SAUSAGE AND EGG PLATTER: Serve a whole patty or two
alongside scrambled eggs, toast, and has browns.

« BREAKFAST WRAP: Crumble or slice Patties into a tortilla with
scrambled eggs, sheese and hasbrowns

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unspecified = Not Currently Available.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

f of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 patties Servings per container

Serving Size 2 patties (569g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 240

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 24g 31%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 420mg 18%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork, water, Contains 2% Or Less: salt, sugar, spices, chili pepper, flavoring,
smoke flavor.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Child Nutrition

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608
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Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Cereal Cocoa Munchees

4/35Z 6981377

Description

Hospitality Corn puff cereal flavored with cocoa for a healthy
breakfast. Serve this ready-to-eat cereal with milk for minimal
preparation and clean up.

- Four 35 ounce bags in a case

« 35-ounce bag of corn puff cereal

« Yield: 3/4 cup=33 servings

- Contains bioengineered food ingredients

« bht added to packaging to help preserve freshness

« Ready to eat cereal

« Add milk or enjoy right out of the box

« Dry storage

- Keep at 50°F to 85°F with a target temperature of 70°F with
humidity under 50%

- Case Dimensions are 19.813000 in x 10.563000 in x 13.188000
in

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = Add milk or enjoy right out of the Box

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 1 CUP (379)

Amount per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 329 12%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 16 g Added Sugars 32%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D 2.0mcg 10%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 4.50mg 25%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SUGAR, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COCOA
(PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CORN
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT,
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, CARAMEL (COLOR),
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE, ASCORBIC
ACID), BAKING SODA, IRON (FERROUS FUMARATE), TRISODIUM
PHOSPHATE, CANOLA OIL, VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), NIACINAMIDE, ZINC
(ZINC OXIDE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6
(PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN D (CHOLECALCIFEROL),
VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12
(CYANOCOBALAMIN)BHT ADDED TO PACKAGING TO HELP PRESERVE
FRESHNESS CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Wednesday
Lunch



Sysco Shop

Torti"a Flour 8” Pressed Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

16/12CT 7151369
Nutrition Facts
1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size (449)
4 . g Amount per Serving
: b Calories 130

R % Daily Value*

5. x  f
o 2 Total Fat 2.5g 3%
- =L
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat
Descripti
cseription Cholesterol 0mg 0%
La Banderita Flour Tortillas are made using the very finest A o,
Unbleached Flour. Our fresh flour tortillas are made to order, SOdlum 260mg 11 /°
and are shelf stable, resulting in a soft, pliable tortilla that o,
won't stick, break or crack. No Hydrogenated Oils, Soy Free, Total CarbOhydrate 229 8%
Aluminum Free leavening. Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

« Contains 16 poly packages of 12 tortillas
« Packages contain UPC, Ingredient, and Nutritional
Information

Total Sugars

o

8" Round Tortillas Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
« Number of Servings: 12 per package ]
.+ Serving Size Description: 1 TORTILLAS Protein 4g 8%
e 1 9 |
+ Made from Unbleached Flour
« No Hydrogenated Oils, Soy Free, Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
« Aluminum Free leavening
- Ready to eat. Heat and serve Calcium 54mg 4%
« Warm for 10 seconds per side and fill with your favorite
ingredients Iron 1.00mg 6%
« Serving Suggestion: Small Burritos, Quesadillas, Snack Wraps,
Chimichangas Potassium 35mg 1%
« Store at 50°F to 120°F
« Shelf life: 69 days
« Shelf Stable * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
« Keep in ambient temperature a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
« Each package contains Best By Date aday is used for general nutrition advice.
- Case dimension 17.50" L x 9.12" W x 9.00" H
Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Heat_And Serve = HEAT AND SERVE "

Ingredients

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER,
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
PALM OIL AND/OR OLIVE OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE
FOLLOWING: SALT, ALUMINUM FREE LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT PROTEIN, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), DOUGH CONDITIONER (FUMARIC
ACID, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
METABISULPHITE)

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types Wheat

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related

thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Kosher
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Turkey Ham Sliced cooked Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

12/11B 1126184 Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size 3.06 (869)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat
Description
o Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Jennie-O sliced, cooked turkey ham. All turkey thigh meat for A
aret harm toste Sodium 480mg 21%
o,
« 12 1-pound non-resealable plastic bag Total CarbOhydrate Og 0%
« Pre-Sliced .5 Ounce ; ; 0,
- Round Shape Dietary Fiber Og 0%
« 2-ounce serving
5% Water Added Total SuQarS
« Smoked and Cured
- Made with Thigh Meat Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
« Fully Cooked ]
Ready to eat Protein 14g 28%
~ Keep betnegay0F 2 O |
« Ready to Eat
« Case Dimensions are 14.4inx 9.8inx 5.1in Vitamin D Ong 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = READY_TO_EAT~This product is fully cooked Iron 1.1 Omg 6%
and is "Ready To Eat".
Potassium 380mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt
(Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt,
Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium

Nitrite.&#xd;
Disclaimer A Contains
The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA

(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy,
Tree Nuts, Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for NA
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop

Salami Genoa Pre Sliced .33 Oz

4/2.5LB 2565778

Description

Arrezzio pre-sliced Genoa salami is a fermented and air-dried
pork salami that's cured and seasoned with Italian spices. Our
Genoa salami delivers mild flavors and is a delicious way to
showcase rich Italian flavors in a selection of offerings.

« Contains four, 2.5Ib resealable packages

« 2.5 Ib. package of pre-sliced Genoa salami that is ready to
serve

« Each slice of Genoa salami in this product roughly weighs
0.34 ounce

« There are 6 slices, each weighing roughly 0.34 oz. in one
serving (6 slices of this product comes to 2 0z.)

« Package contains 20, 2 oz. servings in this product, or about
120 slices

« Made from select cuts of specially blended pork

« Conveniently sliced and ready-to-eat, Arrezzio Genoa salami
can easily transform classic Italian recipes or as a sophisticated
complement to any sandwich combination

« Keep refrigerated between 40°F and 28°F

« Maximum shelf life of 270 days from date of manufacturing
« Product is pre-sliced and ready to serve

« Packed On date is printed in MM/DD/YYYY Format

« Case dimensions are 19.50" L x 12.18" W x 4.06" H

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

f of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

5 Slices Servings per container

Serving Size 5 Slices (569)

Amount per Serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 22g 28%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 50mg 17%

Sodium 830mg 36%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 9g 18%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Pork, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Dextrose, Natural

Flavoring, Wine, Garlic, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate,
Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Lettuce Shredded 1/8 Inch Fresh

4/5LB 1675529

Description

Sysco Imperial Fresh 1/8-inch shredded iceberg lettuce
reduces labor costs by providing pre-cut, washed, cleaned and
rinsed produce that is ready to use right out of the bag. This
blend offers consistent cut sizes and reduces needed cooler
space and yields no waste.

« Four 5-pound bags

« Store at 34 F - 38 F in back of cooler nearest fan preferably

« Prolonged exposure to warmer temperatures decreases shelf
life

« Corrugated case measures 11.7 inches long by 11.7 inches
wide by 11.7 inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (40g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 1g 2%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg 2%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Lettuce

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
Crustaceans

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Tomato Bulk Utility Fresh

1/25B 4935623

Description

Sysco Reliance round tomatoes in a bulk pack. This is a #2
grade product for batch use applications due to variability in
quality, sizing, and color.

« Net product weight of 25Ibs

« Size varies

« Approximate yield will be 59 cups chopped or 35 cups puree
« Product also may be referred to as: #2, Chopper, utility, UBU
- US#2 grade

« Wash all produce before using

« Slice, dice, chop, or puree

« Store between 50 to 55 degrees F

« Avoid storing below 45 degrees

« Case dimensions will vary by growing region

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 plum tomato Servings per container

Serving Size (62g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 1 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 1%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 6mg 0%
Iron 0.17mg 0%
Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Cheese American Yellow 160
Count Sliced

4/5LB 6697890

Description

Block & Barrel Classic sliced yellow American cheese by Sysco is
in E-Z Pick horizontal packaging for easy serving. Consistency
in the product allows for optimal portion and inventory control
to reduce costs.

« Four 5-pound, 160-slice, E-Z pick tear strip horizontal stacks
per case

« Clear, flexible, plastic keeps slices fresh

« Individual unit weighs 5 pounds.

« Each package contains 160 slices: Each slice is 3 inches and
weighs 0.5 ounces

« 640 slices per case

« Two slices per serving, 80 servings per package

+100 % yield

« E-Z pick feature separates slices

« Tear strip on each stack opens efficiently

« Processed product is made with natural, pasteurized cheese
- Consistent flavor, texture and melt, smooth body alongside
resilient and medium-firm texture

« Use on hot and cold sandwiches

« Keep refrigerated 33 to 45 F

« May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours

- Once opened, rewrap and refrigerate

- Contains "Best By" code dating on film and case

« Shipped in a recyclable, corrugate case

« Case dimensions 4.188 X 13.688 X 12.563

« A classic addition to burgers and grilled cheese sandwiches.
No prep is needed. Try it on a tuna melt.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 slices Servings per container

Serving Size 2 slices (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 500mg 22%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 0.10mg 0%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC
ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, APO

CAROTENAL AND BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

A Contains
Milk, Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Coeliac, Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Chip Variety Frito Lay

1/60CT 6586721

Description

Meet your customers’ needs for variety without taking up
valuable storage space. This variety pack includes 18- 1.00 5
oz. Lay's Classic Potato Chips, 9 - 1.50 oz. Lay's Barbecue Potato
Chips or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion Potato Chips, 6 - 2 0z.
Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks, 9 - 2 oz. Fritos
Original Corn Chips, 15 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Nacho Cheese Tortilla
Chips, and 3 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips. This a
great option if you have storage space constraints and are
looking to provide your customers with a variety of snack
items.

« Contains 60 bags per case

18 1.5-ounce Lay's Classic potato chips, 9 1.5-ounce Lay's
Barbecue potato chips, or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion
potato chips

« 6 2-ounce Cheetos Crunchy cheese-flavored snacks, 9 2-
ounce Fritos Original corn chips

15 1.75-ounce Doritos Nacho Cheese tortilla chips, 3 1.75-
ounce Doritos Cool Ranch tortilla chips

« Serving Size: 1 package

« Kosher

«Ready to eat

- Store at 35°F to 85°F

« Shelf life from production: 85 days

« All products are code dated with a "guaranteed fresh by" date
on the front of the bag. Rotate products to ensure fresh
products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed
fresh by" date

« Keep at room temperature out of direct sunlight

« Case dimension 20.063" L x 16.250" W x 14.063" H

«Ideal for K-12 schools, colleges, universities, hospitals, and
other facilities that have self-serve options

« Helps drive incremental sales, large single-serving format

« Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring
on your display rack to drive grab-and-go sales, including on
your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side
item

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Ready_To Eat = Use code date on bag to rotate product so the
oldest product is consumed first. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice
for display equipment options.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

By Serving Servings per container
1 package (50g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat
Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein NA

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop
Apple Gala Extra Fancy Fresh

1/100 CT 6303713

Description

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 apple Servings per container

Serving Size 1 apple (1819g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 1%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 249 9%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein Og 1%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 1mg 0%
Iron 1.20mg 6%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Apples

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Fruit Punch

12/24 0Z 4138590

Fruit punch

b X
st

g Rt

Description

Sahara Burst fruit punch drink mix by Sysco is a dry crystal mix
designed for quick and easy preparation. This mix offers
convenient storage without taking up cooler space while
allowing you to prepare in amounts best suited to meet the
needs of your guests.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« 100-percent Recommended Daily Allowance of vitamin C

« Fruit punch flavored dry crystals sweetened with sugar

« Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, (Vitamin C), Natural and

Artificial flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin, Titanium dioxide, Gum arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Wednesday
Dinner



Sysco Shop
Pork Rib Patty Precooked

100/2.5 0Z 2525624

Description

AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked Flame Broiled Rib Shaped Pork
Patties flavored with BBQ Sauce are a great comfort food
solution for your school menu.

- Contains one 15.63-pound bulk packed poly bag per case

« Finished product measures about 5 inches long and 25 inches
wide

« Yields 100 2.5-ounce servings per container

« Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from
frozen

- Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning

«One 2.50 oz. Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Rib Shaped Pork
Pattie provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

« Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake
frozen product for 20-25 minutes or until internal temperature
reaches 165 degrees f

« Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen
product for 15-20 minutes or until internal temperature
reaches 165 degrees f

« Flat Grill: Add a small amount of oil to the medium heat
section of the (350 degrees f); cook frozen product for 3-4
minutes on each side or until internal temperature reaches 165
degrees f, turning frequently to avoid overcooking.

« Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 2-4
minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f

« Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 365 days

« For safety, cook until internal temperature reaches 165°F

« Case dimensions are 19.8125 inches long by 13.1875 inches
wide by 8.25 inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake frozen
product for 20-25 minutes or until internal temperature
reaches 165°F.;,Convection = Convection Oven Preheat oven to
350°F. Bake frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 165°F.;Grill = Flat Grill Add a small
amount of oil to the medium heat section of the flat grill
(350°F); cook frozen product for 3-4 minutes on each side or
until internal temperature reaches 165°F, turning frequently to
avoid overcooking.;Microwave = Microwave Cook frozen
product on high power for 2-4 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 165°F.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

2.5 OZ SERVING, 100
Servings Per Container

Amount per Serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 390mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 4 g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 12g 24%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 1.20mg 6%

Potassium 260mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ground Pork (Not More Than 24% Fat), Barbeque Sauce [Tomato Ketchup
(Tomato Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Natural
Flavorings, Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder), Brown Sugar, Sugar,
Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika,
Spice, Garlic Powder), Dextrose, Vinegar, Clove], Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc
Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Smoke Flavor,
Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate.

A Contains
Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Child Nutrition

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Pasta Maca roni EI bOW Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

2/10 LB 9688367
Nutrition Facts
1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size 2 oz (569) (579)
|
g Amount per Serving
o S Calories
- ‘- & & 200
e % Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat
pescription Cholesterol 0mg 0%
B e Sodium 0mg 0%
g, St e e ey Total Carbohydrate 429 15%
:szti}leeasc:and are a staple in the all-time favorite, macaroni, Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

« Contains two 160 oz. bags per case TOtaI SUQarS

160 oz. elbow
1802 07. (569) servings Includes NA Added Sugars

« Bulk Elbows

fl o
« Boil: Cooking time 6 minutes; Pre-cooking time: 4 minutes Protein 7g 14%
-Soreat 71, ]
« Shelf life: 960 days
« Keep in a dry environment at an ambient temperature Vitamin D NA
« Case dimension 19.650" L X 11.770" W X 9.090" H

Calcium Omg 0%
Preparation and Cooking Instructions Iron 1 .80mg 10%

Boil = Cooking Time: 6 Minutes / Pre-cooking time: 4 Minutes

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SEMOLINA (WHEAT), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN B3 (NIACIN), IRON
(FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2
(RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.

Disclaimer A Contains
P : : Wheat
The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item Eggs
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Kosher
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop
Sauce Mix Cheese Cheddar Quick

12/14.50Z 5486709

t

= Instant Cheddar
Cheese Sauce Mix

= NET WT 14.5 07 callg)

Description

Sysco Imperial powdered instant cheddar cheese sauce mix is a
quality add-water-only mix made with real cheddar cheese.
Use this versatile mix as a standalone sauce or as a base to
create your own signature sauces.

« Contains 12 14.5- oz. pre-printed pouches per pre-printed
case

« Powder, dry mix

« Yields 74 fluid ounces per bag, 888 fluid ounces per case

« Smooth creamy taste of real cheddar cheese in a versatile
sauce

« No MSG added

« No boiling needed, just add 2 quarts of 190°F water and stir
after letting stand for 5 minutes

« Sauce holds on a steam table for 8 hours at 165 °F

« Store in a cool, dry place not below 70°F

« Shelf life of 360 days

« Store unprepared products in a cool dry location. Maintain
prepared product at 165°F during service

« Manufactured On format is Code Date MM/DD/YY

« Case dimension 18.430" L X 7.930" W X 6.750" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = Pour 2 quarts hot water into a 4 to 6 quart container.
ADD Instant Cheese Sauce Mix gradually, while stirring
vigorously with a fine wire whisk. Continue to stir vigorously
for 1 minute. ALLOW sauce to stand for 3 to 5 minutes. STIR
vigorously again with a wire whisk. POUR sauce into serving
container and maintain internal sauce temperature at 165°F
during service.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 1/2 Tablespoon Servings per container
1 1/2 Tablespoon (11g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 45
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat
Cholesterol less than 2%
Sodium 390mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 7g 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 1g 2%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 43mg 4%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, CHEDDAR CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, PALM OIL,
BUTTERMILK,

Contains less than 2%: AGED CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA EXTRACT, LACTIC ACID, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, YEAST EXTRACT, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM
CASEINATE, FD&C YELLOW #6, FD&C YELLOW #5, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,
DISODIUM INOSINATE. CONTAINS: MILK

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Broccoli Floret Mini Iceless

4/3LB 2071751

Description

Imperial Fresh mini iceless broccoli florets by Sysco have
consistent cut sizes and precise yields with no waste. The
florets are washed, cleaned, rinsed and ready to eat out of the
bag.

« Four 3-pound bags per corrugated case

« Breathable bags ensures freshness without ice

« Mini florets measure between 0.5- and 1.5-inches by 2 inches
« 100-percent yield

« Ideal for salad bars, side dishes, stir fries, deli trays, soups and
more

« Consistent freshness and cut sizes helps fix ingredient cost

« No preservatives or additives

« Store refrigerated between 33 to 38 F, preferably at back of
cooler near fan

« Shelf life decreases with prolonged exposure to warmer
temperatures

« Fresh produce, handle with care

- Once open, store unused portions in original bag, gently
removing excess air

- Non-wax carton is recyclable

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3.5 0z. Servings per container

Serving Size 3.5 oz. (100g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 35mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 7g 2%
Dietary Fiber 3g 9%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 3g 6%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 47mg 4%
Iron 0.70mg 4%
Potassium 320mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Broccoli

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Cookie Snickerdoodle Baked

72/10Z 0097382

Description

Bakersource Classic old fashioned cookie made with notes of
real butter, sprinkled with cinnamon and sugar, just like
grandma made. A ready to serve dessert that reduces labor,
while providing a consistent, quality product. Packaged
conveniently in a fluted case to reduce breakage.

- Contain 72 1 oz. pre-baked cookies per case

« Fluted dividers to reduce breakage

«Wrapped in inner lining bag to preserve freshness

« Packed in standard one-piece white case

« Cookie Diameter: 3 - 3 14"

« 1 0z. cookie

« Yields 72 baked cookies per case

« Kosher dairy

« Ready to serve

« Thaw at least 15 minutes before serving

« Storage: 0° to -10°F

« Frozen shelf life: 547 days

« Ambient shelf life: 2-3 days

- Keep frozen

« Only thaw the maximum amount of product that will be
served

- Case Lot Code: Julian date (YYDDD)

« Case Dimensions (in): 12.813 x 11.438 x4.375

« Add to any dessert menu by including this cookie in a trifle
dessert, building an ice cream sandwich, or by garnishing a
sundae, shake or cake

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Thaw and Serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

c of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 cookie Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

1 cookie (289g)

Total Fat 59 6%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 90mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 9 g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 4mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, BUTTER (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORING), MARGARINE
(PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN,
SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-
CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), WATER, WHEAT FLOUR,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, CANOLA OIL, CREAM OF
TARTAR, EGGS, SALT, SPICE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, AND SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS
CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Peach Sliced Yellow Cling In Pear
Juice Domestic

6/#10 3678893

- —

= Syscd 8

Ellifmnh Yellow Cling
Sliced Peaches
Durasnos Rebanados

In Pear Juice from
centrate and Water

57 150 de Pera de Concentradoy AU
\
-t )

NE
TWI/PESO NETO 6.56 LB (2

Description

Sysco Classic California yellow cling sliced peaches are pitted
and peeled for easy plating or use in recipes. These choice

peaches contain 50-percent fewer calories than those packed
in heavy syrup for a health-conscious addition to your menu.

« Six No. 10 cans per pack

« Yields approximately 24 servings per can

« Sliced into sectors smaller than quarters and packed in water
and pear juice from concentrate

« Picked at the peak of freshness, packed within 8 hours of
harvesting

« Ready to eat out of the can

- Storeat65Fto 70 F

« 36-month shelf life

« Manufactured on date listed in Julian format on top of each
can

« Case measures 18.9 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by 7.1
inches high

« Use in salad bars, in dessert recipes or as a side dish

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = ready to use

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1249)

|
Amount per Serving
50

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 9mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 210mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Peaches, Water, Pear Juice from Concentrate

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program



Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Lemonade

12/24 0Z 4138632

Lemonade
Drink Mix
Naturai Flavor

NETWT
0Z(1LB807)680g
. ey -

Description

Sysco Classic Sahara Burst lemonade drink mix is designed to
allow you to mix up a refreshing beverage for your guests in
amounts that best suit your needs. Store the powder easily
without taking up needed cooler space until mixed while
providing you a quick method for making juice.

- Contain twelve 24-ounce packs per case

« Powder mix, lemon flavored

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
« Case yields 24 gallons or 3,072 ounces of finished drink

« Lemon flavored and sweetened with sugar

« Contains no juice

« Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser, stir in contents of
package

« Add additional water to make 2 gallons, serve cold

« Best when used within 540 days of manufacture

« Maximum temperature for storage 71 F and minimum
temperature 35 F

« Keep in dry storage area

- Reconstitute

- Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

- Non-carbonated, caffeine free

« Fortified with 10% Vitamin C with a wide selection of flavors
« Stores dry and ready when you are

« Lowest cost per serving

- Served iced in individual glasses or by the pitcher

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (21g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Thursday
Breakfast



Sysco Shop

Egg Shell Medium Grade Aa Usda
White

1/15DZ 2105815
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Description

These Wholesome Farms Medium Eggs are “loose” packed,
fresh in-shell white chicken eggs and are a natural source of
vitamins, essential amino acids, and high-quality protein.

- Contain one 15 dozen per case

« Loose packed on pulp trays in a corrugated box

« Medium, characteristic smooth “egg shape”

« Yield 180 eggs (6 trays of 30 eggs each)

« USDA grade AA

« Eggs are key components in a wide variety of recipes and are
easy to cook and serve

«When handling eggs, always wash hands thoroughly before
and after « If "pooling” eggs, never add additional eggs to an
existing pool and never allow eggs that have been pooled for
more than an hour to be used

« Always use clean, dry, sanitized utensils and equipment.
Thoroughly wash all containers and utensils after each use

« Cook eggs thoroughly

« Store shell eggs at or below 45°F; do not freeze

« Store shell eggs in their case

« Store away from foods with strong odors such as fish,
bananas, apples, cabbage, or onions. Never store eggs near
chemicals of any kind - Keep eggs away from heat sources to
maintain quality

« Follow safe handling practices, discard broken or leaking
eggs, and rotate first in/first out - Always

« Keep cold egg dishes below 40°F and hot dishes above 140°F.
Do not leave egg dishes at room temperature for more than 60
minutes including preparation and serving time

« Cracked eggs may be unsafe and should not be used,
whether they are leaking or not

«To prevent illness from bacteria: keep eggs refrigerated, cook
eggs until yolks are firm, and cook foods containing eggs
thoroughly

« Case dimension 11.938" L X 11.938" W X 13.562" H

« Eggs can provide structure, flavor, and nutrients. Eggs are
used to change texture, emulsify, bind, thicken, solidify,
support, lighten, add volume, fluff, and leaven. Eggs can also
be used to add color. Eggs have nearly endless uses! Enjoy
«One large egg is equivalent to the protein in 1 ounce of lean
meat, fish, or poultry (6.25 grams of protein). Egg yolks are one
of the few foods that naturally contain vitamin D. Eggs contain
all 9 of the essential amino acids required by the human body
in addition to 9 non-essential amino acids

« Use in cooking and baking, or poach, scramble or fry

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 egg <lt/>NULL<gt/> Servings per
1 egg <I/>NULL<gt/> (44g)

Serving Size

|
Amount per Serving
60

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 165mg 55%

Sodium 60mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%
|

Vitamin D 0.9mcg 4%
Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 0.80mg 4%
Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Fresh Shell Egg.

A Contains
Eggs

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Bacon Layflat 18-22 Per #
Smoked

1/15LB 1073402

Description

Made from fresh pork bellies, our Sysco Reliance Sliced Slab
Bacon is an end-to-end cut and sliced thick with 18 to 22 slices
per pound.

- Contain one 15 Ib. lay flat 18 - 22 pound frozen bacon

« Slice count is 18/22 slices per pound

« 18-22 slices per pound, serving sizes vary depending on
usage

« Lay flat bacon has parchment paper that prevents slice
damage

« Designed for high-volume operators, reduces labor, less prep
and clean-up time

- Bake in the oven at 350°F for 8 minutes

« Flat top for 2 min each side

« Grill bacon at low temperatures until crispy, or bake at 400°F
for 8 to 12 minutes in a conventional oven

« Microwave on high for 1 minute per slice

- Store at-10°F to O°F

« Thaw before use

« Case dimension 9.50" L x 9.50" W x 9.50" H

« MADE FROM FRESH PORK BELLIES: Reduces pieces and
produces even sized slices.

« OLD WORLD CRAFTMANDSHIP: Sugar cured and authentically
smoked over real hickory for a clean and smokey flavor profile.
« LABOR SAVER: The layflat pack allows for easy lift and cook
conveniece.

« END-TO-END SLICES: Perfect for operators who do not need
all center cuts.

« FOOD SAFETY QUALITY ASSURANCE TEAM OVERSIGHT:
Ensures quality and wholesomeness through consistent
monitoring and testing.

« Southern-Style Bacon Collard Greens: Tender collard greens
simmered with smoky bacon and spices.

« Bacon Clam Chowder: A creamy, New England-style clam
chowder enhanced with chunks of smoky bacon for a
comforting and robust flavor.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = To bake: pre-heat oven to 400 degrees, place a single
layer of bacon on a baking pan and cook for 9-12 minutes to
desired crispness.;Broil = To broil: Place bacon strips on a
broiling rack in preheated broiler 3-5 inches from heat. Broil 2-
2.5 minutes per side turning slices only once. Place cooked
bacon on paper towels to drain.;Microwave = To microwave:
place slices on paper towels on microwave-safe plate. Cover
with paper towels. Microwave on high-power to desired
crispness, approximately one minute per slice.;Pan Fry = To
skillet cook: place slices in cold skillet. Cook over medium-low
heat to desired crispness. Turn frequently. Drain on paper
towels.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Pan Fried Slices Servings per container
2 Pan Fried Slices (159)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 2mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 85mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar,
sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Cereal Rice Crisp

Account Number: 251896

4/35 0Z 6709455

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size 11/4 CUP (409g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat
pescrption Cholesterol Omg 0%
breskiast, Serve tis ready-to et cerea i il fr mnimal Sodium 250mg 11%
P Total Carbohydrate 37g 13%
- 35ounce bag of crsp e cares Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

+11/2 cup (409)
« Rice cereal

Total Sugars

«Ready to eat 0,
- Add milk or enjoy right out of the box Includes 4 9 Added SuQars 8%
« Dry storage 0 0,
- Keep at 50°F to 85°F with a target temperature of 70°F with Protein 39 6%
e D |
« Case Dimensions are 19.813000 in x 10.563000 in x 13.188000 "
in Vitamin D 1.2mcg 6%
Calcium Omg 0%
Preparation and Cooking Instructions Iron 11 .30mg 60%
Unprepared = Add milk or enjoy right out of the Box
Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

RICE, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING:
BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, STL, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), IRON
(FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), NIACINAMIDE,
MIXED TOCOPHEROLS (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS), ZINC (ZINC OXIDE),
VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN D (CHOLECALCIFEROL), VITAMIN B2
(RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12 (CYANOCOBALAMIN).

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds,
Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its

affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & )
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608

o
L0729 <
o M o

Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Thursday
Lunch



Sysco Shop

BUI‘I HOt DOg white 6 Hinged Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

12/12 €T 7223080 Nutrition Facts

1 Roll (48 g/ 1.7 0z) Servings per
Serving Size 1 Roll (48 g/ 1.7 0z) (489)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Description

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
The BakerSource Classic fully baked hot dog buns. At 2 inches A 0,
wide and 1.75 inches high this bun can accommodate the Sodium 230mg 10%
standard size hot dog with ease. Unique ingredients and o,
baking techniques ensure minimum crumbling and breakage. Total CarbOhydrate 249 9%
For added freshness, the rolls are frozen immediately after : . o,
baking. The foodservice operator thaws product overnight. Dletary Fiber less than 1 9 4%
The predominant competition for this product are route
delivery bakeries which add extra deliveries and do not insure Total SuQarS
fresh and consistent product. Includes 3 g Added Sugars 6%
- Contains 12, 12 count packages per case ] o,
«6" roll side sliced Protein 59 10%
N |
+No added MSG "
- Kosher Vitamin D Omcg 0%
« Allow bread to thaw 12 to 24 hours in the original packaging
prior to serving if there is condensation in the bag product is Calcium 30mg 2%
not fully thawed
« Store at or below 0°F Iron 1 _40mg 8%
« Shelf life: 270 days
« Do not refreeze after thaw Potassium 40mg 1%

- Case dimensions: 24.375" L x 18.375" W x 7.750" H

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN,
SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED
MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM,
ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID),
SESAME FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETARD SPOILAGE).
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME.

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types Sesame seeds, Wheat

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with

the product manufacturer for complete and current product NA

information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its

affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &

Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes

to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Kosher

Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered



Sysco Shop

Frank AI I_beef 4 Per Pound 6 |rICh Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

2/5LB 1137702 Nutrition Facts

1 Link Servings per container
Serving Size 1 Link (113g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 330

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 30g 38%
Saturated Fat 12g 60%

Trans Fat
pescrption Cholesterol 55mg 18%
Gelver premium iy an condstency. These snles anks Sodium 1060mg 46%
?]raev(rjr:.ade with a proprietary spice blend that results in a smoky Total carbohydrate 29 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

« Contains two 5 Ib. poly bags per case
« Four franks per pound

« 40 4 oz. franks servings Total SUQarS

« Made from 100% USDA-inspected beef trim o

« Made with coarse ground beef Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
« Contains no MSG Protein 139 26%
« Grill, steam or boil until desired internal temperature and _

« Gluten-free, dairy-free, and soy-free
color are reached

« Great for roller grill or char grill Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2%
« Keep frozen

+ 240 day shelflife Calcium 30mg 2%
« Thaw under refrigeration 24 hours before use

« Keep thawed franks under refrigeration Iron 1 .80mg 10%
« Labeled with Use By date

« Case dimension 10.938" L X 6.813" W X 6.625" H Potassium 280mg 6%

« Used for schools, ballpark, public events, kiosks

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices, Sorbitol, Sodium
Phosphates, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite.

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related

thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with

the product manufacturer for completo and current product Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,

information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its

affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & )
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes

to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for NA

Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop

Applesauce Natural 3 9 oz Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

72/3.90Z 5561626 Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size (111g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat
Description Cholesterol 0mg 0%
e s e NS0 Ao Sodium 0mg 0%
e e ey Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
delicious fruit goodness every day. The apple juice and sauce Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

braqt} is dedic;ted to giving mgms easy ways to hglp their

e R > A Total Sugars

brodctspacklots o delious ult vorfom ipe pples o I 09 Addediilars 0%
Protein Og 0%

every serving. Enjoy Mott's in various pack types including
home with your family or on the go and need a snack, Mott's _

pouches, cups, jugs, juice boxes, and jars; so whether you're
has a product for you. We also offer an extensive suite of

flavors to add variety to your snacking. Mott's 100% Apple Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
juice comes in refreshing flavors like Apple Cherry, Apple

White Grape, and Fruit Punch while sauce has options like Calcium Omg 0%
Cinnamon and Mixed Berry so you'll be sure to find something

that satisfies your taste buds. You won't find any artificial Iron Omg 0%
flavors in Mott's products, so you can feel good about making

healthy choices. Potassium Omg 0%
« Packaging Type Code: Box 3.90 oz cups, (Pack of 72)

+2.98Lx9.14W x3.29 H IN - Gross WT 1.60 LB * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
« Number of Servings: 288 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
- Serving Size / UOM: 111 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

« Mott's No Sugar Added Applesauce, 3.90 oz cups, (Pack of 72)
« Preparation Type: Prepared

« Preparation Instructions: Ready to eat

« Consumer Usage: Please Recycle

« Consumer Storage: Serve Chilled

« Temperature Qualifier Code: Storage and Handling; Delivery
To Distribution Centre APPLES, WATER, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C)
« Minimum Temperature: 50°F

« Maximum Temperature: 90°F

« Minimum Product Lifespan from Production: 480

- Keep at ambient temperature

- Case Dimensions are 18.15in x 9.61in x 6.95 in

Ingredients

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Prepared = SERVE CHILLED.

Disclaimer A Contains

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA

and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet

Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers

and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy,
Tree Nuts, Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for NA
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop
Chip Variety Frito Lay

1/60CT 6586721

Description

Meet your customers’ needs for variety without taking up
valuable storage space. This variety pack includes 18- 1.00 5
oz. Lay's Classic Potato Chips, 9 - 1.50 oz. Lay's Barbecue Potato
Chips or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion Potato Chips, 6 - 2 0z.
Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks, 9 - 2 oz. Fritos
Original Corn Chips, 15 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Nacho Cheese Tortilla
Chips, and 3 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips. This a
great option if you have storage space constraints and are
looking to provide your customers with a variety of snack
items.

« Contains 60 bags per case

18 1.5-ounce Lay's Classic potato chips, 9 1.5-ounce Lay's
Barbecue potato chips, or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion
potato chips

« 6 2-ounce Cheetos Crunchy cheese-flavored snacks, 9 2-
ounce Fritos Original corn chips

15 1.75-ounce Doritos Nacho Cheese tortilla chips, 3 1.75-
ounce Doritos Cool Ranch tortilla chips

« Serving Size: 1 package

« Kosher

«Ready to eat

- Store at 35°F to 85°F

« Shelf life from production: 85 days

« All products are code dated with a "guaranteed fresh by" date
on the front of the bag. Rotate products to ensure fresh
products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed
fresh by" date

« Keep at room temperature out of direct sunlight

« Case dimension 20.063" L x 16.250" W x 14.063" H

«Ideal for K-12 schools, colleges, universities, hospitals, and
other facilities that have self-serve options

« Helps drive incremental sales, large single-serving format

« Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring
on your display rack to drive grab-and-go sales, including on
your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side
item

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Ready_To Eat = Use code date on bag to rotate product so the
oldest product is consumed first. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice
for display equipment options.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

By Serving Servings per container
1 package (50g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat
Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein NA

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Pudding Mix Chocolate Instant

12/240Z 4010872

Description

Sysco Classic instant chocolate pudding mix is easy to prepare
by mixing with cold fresh milk and chilling, with no cooking
necessary. This product is great served alone or as an
ingredient in your dessert recipes.

12 24-ounce packs per case

« Make perfect puddings and pies with the creamiest, richest
flavor and texture every time

- No weeping

« Case dimensions are 15.25 inches long by 9.9 inches wide by
7.6 inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Mix product according to mixing instructions
on label. Add 3/4 gallons of whole milk to a bag of mix. Mix on
slow speed 2-3 minutes scraping bowl. Refrigerate to set.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Tbsp (24 g) Makes %2 cup Servings per

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (24 g) Makes %2 cup
(249)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 17 g Added Sugars 34%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 70mg 6%

Iron 0.30mg 2%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Dextrose, Sugar, Modified Food starch, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Less
than 2% Disodium Phosphate, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Salt,
Tricalcium Phosphate, Caramel Color, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Silicon
Dioxide, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono and Diglycerides, Red 40.

Contains Milk.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Fruit Punch

12/24 0Z 4138590

Fruit punch
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Description

Sahara Burst fruit punch drink mix by Sysco is a dry crystal mix
designed for quick and easy preparation. This mix offers
convenient storage without taking up cooler space while
allowing you to prepare in amounts best suited to meet the
needs of your guests.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« 100-percent Recommended Daily Allowance of vitamin C

« Fruit punch flavored dry crystals sweetened with sugar

« Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, (Vitamin C), Natural and

Artificial flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin, Titanium dioxide, Gum arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA
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Dinner



Sysco Shop

Beef Patty 75/25 Hmstyl Sea
Frozen

80/40Z 7264924

Description

Fire River Farms Classic homestyle seasoned beef patties by
Sysco use an individual quick-freezing process for superior
flavor and freshness. Patties are processed to deliver an extra-
tender bite and allow even, faster cooking.

« Bulk packaged 80, 4 oz. patties in poly-lined corrugated case.
« Patty Size: 4 oz.

« Patty Shape: Homestyle with Waffle Scoring

« Patty Dimensions: 4 3/4 x 4 5/8 inches

« Patty Thickness: 1/2 inches

« Serving Size Description: 1 Patty (4 0z./ 112g)

« Number of Servings Per Case: 80 EXACT

- Ground Beef Patties with Seasoning, 75/25, 4 oz.

«Pan fry or grill patty until juices appear, then flip over and
cook until internal temperature is at least 160°F.

« Keep Frozen

«Intended for Food Service Applications. Usage may vary.

- To ensure food safety please follow all safe handling, storage,
and preparation instructions.

« 180 days shelf life from production

« Storage Temperatures: 10°F to 0°F

« Do not store or thaw at room temperature

- Keep raw meat away from other foods

« Clean surfaces and utensils after contact with raw meat

« Labeled Box End Label with PACKAGING_DATE MM/DD/YY
format, for easy shelf-life management

- Corrugated case measures 16.00 L x 12.93 W x 7.12 H inches
« Tender formed for fast cooking and tender texture

«1QF to lock in freshness and allow you to cook-from-frozen

« Lightly seasoned pre-formed patties provide consistency and
labor savings.

« Preformed patties are ready for the pan or grill, and perfect
for making traditional hamburgers.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

f of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

4 Ounce Servings per container
4 Ounce (112g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 310

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 269 33%
Saturated Fat 10g 50%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 75mg 25%

Sodium 350mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 16g 32%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg 2%
Iron 1.80mg 10%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

beef, water, bread crumbs [flour (unbleached wheat flour, barley malt),
salt, yeast, soybean oil, ammonium chloride, calcium propionate],
seasoning [salt, dextrose, sugar, maltodextrin, beef stock, natural
flavorings, beef extract, tomato powder, beef flavor (rendered beef fat,
flavoring), beef fat, citric acid, onion powder, modified food starch,
vinegar powder (maltodextrin, modified food starch, vinegar solids),
disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate), natural flavoring.

Contains: Wheat.

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Mix Gravy Brown

6/15 0Z 8558215

—— SYSco

Brown

Gravy Mix
Mezcia para Salsa
Gravy Oscura

Description

Sysco Imperial powdered brown gravy mix is a hearty, dark
brown, beef-flavored gravy with onion and garlic seasoning.
This product contains a thickening element, which makes it a
great base for creating your signature sauce.

- Contains six 15 oz. pre-printed pouches per pre-printed case
« Reduced packaging, storage space, and waste compared to
cans

« Powder, dry mix

« Yields 142 fluid ounces per bag, 852 fluid ounces per case
«No MSG added

« Zero trans fat

« Bring 4 quarts of water to a full boil

«In a separate container, combine 1 quart of cool tap water
and 1 pack of gravy mix, and mix with a wire whisk

« Pour water and gravy mix blend into boiling water

« Stir until gravy returns to boil. Simmer for 1 minute while
stirring constantly

« Remove from heat, pour gravy into serving container and
maintain internal gravy temperature at 165°F during service
« Store at or below 70°F

« Shelf life of 365 days

« Keep the product in a clean, dry, and odorless environment
« Case dimensions: 11.812" L x 8.062" W x 5.625" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = Bring 3 quarts of water to a full rolling boil. In a separate
container, combine 1 quart of cool tap water and 1 package of
Brown Gravy Mix. Mix with a wire whisk until dry mix is
incorporated and flavor flakes rise to the top. Pour water and
Brown Gravy Mix blend into boiling water. Stir until gravy
returns to a boil. Simmer for 1 minute while stirring constantly.
Remove from heat. Pour gravy into serving container and
maintain internal gravy temperature at 165° F during service.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Tablespoon (1/4 cup prepared)

Serving Size 1 Tablespoon (1/4 cup
prepared) (6g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 25

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 330mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MALTODEXTRIN, PALM OIL, SALT, ENRICHED
BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEY, HYDROLYZED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY), AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, Contains
less than 2%: CHICKEN FAT, ONION, SUGAR, GELATIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
DEXTROSE, COLOR ADDED, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM
INOSINATE

CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS CONTAINING
EGG

A Contains
Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Potato Baking Russet 80 Count

Fresh

1/50LB 1008515

Description

Imperial Fresh high quality 80ct Idaho russet potatoes grown
in ideal conditions to provide a beautiful brown skin, white
interior product. Available year-round.

+50Ib carton

« Each potato ranges from 8-13 ounces

« Yields around 80 potatoes per 501b box
« US #1 potatoes

« Bake full potato at 350 for 30 minutes

« Keep cool and dry

« Do not freeze or refrigerate

« Prepare from raw

« Date of pack printed in Julian format

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Medium Potato Servings per container
1 Medium Potato (340g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 270

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 7g 15%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 44mg 4%

Iron 2.92mg 15%

Potassium 1420mg 30%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Russet Potato

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Bean Green Cut Really Green

6/#103101583
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— Sysco —
Really Green Beans
Verdaderos Ejotes
Cut
Cortados

Description

With low fat and caloric content, green beans are a welcome
addition to any nutritionally-balanced meal. Sysco Classic
green beans are known for their versatility in the kitchen!

- Contains six 6.31-pound cans packed together in one
standard shrink wrapped tray

« Cut - uniform 1 1/2" lengths

« Color may have slight variation between the pods, but should
have bright green color associated with this product

« Yields about 144 servings of 1/2 cup per case

« Grade A Standards

« Thermally processed to be commercially sterile

- Simple Ingredients: Green beans, water, salt, zinc chloride
(Stabilization of color)

- Stove Top: Just heat, season to taste and serve

« Microwave: Empty contents into microwavable dish; cover;
heat two to three minutes. Stir, season to taste and serve

- Store at ambient temperature. Avoid freezing or prolonged
storage above 90° F and below 40° F with no more than 50%
humidity

« Best when used within 1095 days

« Refrigerate unused product in a separate container

« Case dimensions are 18.66 x 12.42 x 7.08

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (120g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 290mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 29mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Green Beans, Water, Salt, and Zinc Chloride (Stabilization of Color).

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Cookie Chocolate Chip Baked

72/10Z 0097343

Description

This all-time favorite Bakersource Classic cookie is made with
23% delicious, semi-sweet chocolate chips! A ready to serve
dessert that reduces labor, while providing a consistent,
quality product. Packaged conveniently in a fluted case to
reduce breakage.

- Contain 72 1 oz. pre-baked cookies per case

« Fluted dividers to reduce breakage

«Wrapped in inner lining bag to preserve freshness

« Packed in standard one-piece white case

« Cookie Diameter: 3 - 3 14"

« 1 0z. cookie

« Yields 72 baked cookies per case

« Kosher dairy

« Ready to serve

« Thaw at least 15 minutes before serving

« Storage: 0° to -10°F

« Frozen shelf life: 547 days

« Ambient shelf life: 2-3 days

- Keep frozen

« Only thaw the maximum amount of product that will be
served

- Case Lot Code: Julian date (YYDDD)

« Case Dimensions (in): 12.813 x 11.438 x4.375

« Add to any dessert menu by including this cookie in a trifle
dessert, building an ice cream sandwich, or by garnishing a
sundae, shake or cake

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Thaw and Serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 cookie (28g) Servings per container
1 cookie (28g) (289g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol less than 2%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 11 g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 8mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SUGAR, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA
BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK), ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT FLOUR,
SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE
[PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN
A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS,
MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK), SALT, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR,
CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE
{MILK}, SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE,
PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM).

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS
CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Lemonade

12/24 0Z 4138632

Lemonade
Drink Mix
Naturai Flavor

NETWT
0Z(1LB807)680g
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Description

Sysco Classic Sahara Burst lemonade drink mix is designed to
allow you to mix up a refreshing beverage for your guests in
amounts that best suit your needs. Store the powder easily
without taking up needed cooler space until mixed while
providing you a quick method for making juice.

- Contain twelve 24-ounce packs per case

« Powder mix, lemon flavored

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
« Case yields 24 gallons or 3,072 ounces of finished drink

« Lemon flavored and sweetened with sugar

« Contains no juice

« Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser, stir in contents of
package

« Add additional water to make 2 gallons, serve cold

« Best when used within 540 days of manufacture

« Maximum temperature for storage 71 F and minimum
temperature 35 F

« Keep in dry storage area

- Reconstitute

- Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

- Non-carbonated, caffeine free

« Fortified with 10% Vitamin C with a wide selection of flavors
« Stores dry and ready when you are

« Lowest cost per serving

- Served iced in individual glasses or by the pitcher

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (21g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Friday
Breakfast



Sysco Shop

Egg Shell Medium Grade Aa Usda
White

1/15DZ 2105815
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Description

These Wholesome Farms Medium Eggs are “loose” packed,
fresh in-shell white chicken eggs and are a natural source of
vitamins, essential amino acids, and high-quality protein.

- Contain one 15 dozen per case

« Loose packed on pulp trays in a corrugated box

« Medium, characteristic smooth “egg shape”

« Yield 180 eggs (6 trays of 30 eggs each)

« USDA grade AA

« Eggs are key components in a wide variety of recipes and are
easy to cook and serve

«When handling eggs, always wash hands thoroughly before
and after « If "pooling” eggs, never add additional eggs to an
existing pool and never allow eggs that have been pooled for
more than an hour to be used

« Always use clean, dry, sanitized utensils and equipment.
Thoroughly wash all containers and utensils after each use

« Cook eggs thoroughly

« Store shell eggs at or below 45°F; do not freeze

« Store shell eggs in their case

« Store away from foods with strong odors such as fish,
bananas, apples, cabbage, or onions. Never store eggs near
chemicals of any kind - Keep eggs away from heat sources to
maintain quality

« Follow safe handling practices, discard broken or leaking
eggs, and rotate first in/first out - Always

« Keep cold egg dishes below 40°F and hot dishes above 140°F.
Do not leave egg dishes at room temperature for more than 60
minutes including preparation and serving time

« Cracked eggs may be unsafe and should not be used,
whether they are leaking or not

«To prevent illness from bacteria: keep eggs refrigerated, cook
eggs until yolks are firm, and cook foods containing eggs
thoroughly

« Case dimension 11.938" L X 11.938" W X 13.562" H

« Eggs can provide structure, flavor, and nutrients. Eggs are
used to change texture, emulsify, bind, thicken, solidify,
support, lighten, add volume, fluff, and leaven. Eggs can also
be used to add color. Eggs have nearly endless uses! Enjoy
«One large egg is equivalent to the protein in 1 ounce of lean
meat, fish, or poultry (6.25 grams of protein). Egg yolks are one
of the few foods that naturally contain vitamin D. Eggs contain
all 9 of the essential amino acids required by the human body
in addition to 9 non-essential amino acids

« Use in cooking and baking, or poach, scramble or fry

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 egg <lt/>NULL<gt/> Servings per
1 egg <I/>NULL<gt/> (44g)

Serving Size

|
Amount per Serving
60

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 165mg 55%

Sodium 60mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%
|

Vitamin D 0.9mcg 4%
Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 0.80mg 4%
Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Fresh Shell Egg.

A Contains
Eggs

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Bacon Layflat 18-22 Per #
Smoked

1/15LB 1073402

Description

Made from fresh pork bellies, our Sysco Reliance Sliced Slab
Bacon is an end-to-end cut and sliced thick with 18 to 22 slices
per pound.

- Contain one 15 Ib. lay flat 18 - 22 pound frozen bacon

« Slice count is 18/22 slices per pound

« 18-22 slices per pound, serving sizes vary depending on
usage

« Lay flat bacon has parchment paper that prevents slice
damage

« Designed for high-volume operators, reduces labor, less prep
and clean-up time

- Bake in the oven at 350°F for 8 minutes

« Flat top for 2 min each side

« Grill bacon at low temperatures until crispy, or bake at 400°F
for 8 to 12 minutes in a conventional oven

« Microwave on high for 1 minute per slice

- Store at-10°F to O°F

« Thaw before use

« Case dimension 9.50" L x 9.50" W x 9.50" H

« MADE FROM FRESH PORK BELLIES: Reduces pieces and
produces even sized slices.

« OLD WORLD CRAFTMANDSHIP: Sugar cured and authentically
smoked over real hickory for a clean and smokey flavor profile.
« LABOR SAVER: The layflat pack allows for easy lift and cook
conveniece.

« END-TO-END SLICES: Perfect for operators who do not need
all center cuts.

« FOOD SAFETY QUALITY ASSURANCE TEAM OVERSIGHT:
Ensures quality and wholesomeness through consistent
monitoring and testing.

« Southern-Style Bacon Collard Greens: Tender collard greens
simmered with smoky bacon and spices.

« Bacon Clam Chowder: A creamy, New England-style clam
chowder enhanced with chunks of smoky bacon for a
comforting and robust flavor.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = To bake: pre-heat oven to 400 degrees, place a single
layer of bacon on a baking pan and cook for 9-12 minutes to
desired crispness.;Broil = To broil: Place bacon strips on a
broiling rack in preheated broiler 3-5 inches from heat. Broil 2-
2.5 minutes per side turning slices only once. Place cooked
bacon on paper towels to drain.;Microwave = To microwave:
place slices on paper towels on microwave-safe plate. Cover
with paper towels. Microwave on high-power to desired
crispness, approximately one minute per slice.;Pan Fry = To
skillet cook: place slices in cold skillet. Cook over medium-low
heat to desired crispness. Turn frequently. Drain on paper
towels.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 Pan Fried Slices Servings per container
2 Pan Fried Slices (159)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 2mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 85mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, smoked sugar,
sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Potato HaSh Brown Golden Patty Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

120/63 G 0017354

Description

Ore Ida Hash Brown Patties cook from a frozen state to
minimize food prep time in your kitchen and increase
customer service speed.

« Contains 120 2.5-oz clear coextruded poly bags in a standard
case

« Finished product is a hash brown patty

« Yields 120 2.5-0z servings per case

+ Made with Grade A Potatoes

« Deep fry at 350F for 3 - 4 minutes or until light golden brown
« Keep frozen at OF or below, best if used within 540 days of
manufacture

« Do not thaw product; cook from frozen

« Date of Manufacture printed in below format:
PYYMMDD_HH:MM_LL E YYYY MM DD

« Case Dimensions 13.375 L x 12.125" W x 9.5" D"

« This product cooks from a frozen state to minimize food prep
time in your kitchen and increase customer service speed

« Serve as a side to an entrée or load it for a shared appetizer

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Deep Fry = DEEP FRY: FILL BASKET 1 LB (8 EACH) WITH FROZEN
PATTIES. DEEP FRY @ 350° F FOR 2 1/2 TO 3 MINUTES.;Bake =
TURBO CHEF BULLET OVEN INSTRUCTIONS: SERVING SIZE 6
PIECES. PREHEAT OVEN TO 500°F. SET AIR AT 100% AND
MICROWAVE AT 100%. SPREAD PRODUCT IN A SINGLE LAYER
ON A TEPHLON COATED COOKING TRAY LINED WITH
PARCHMENT PAPER. ENSURE PIECES ARE NOT OVERLAPPING.
BAKE FOR 2 MINUTES 45 SECONDS. NOTE: THESE COOK
INSTRUCTIONS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THE TURBO CHEF
BULLET. PLEASE REACH OUT TO YOUR MCCAIN SALES
REPRESENTATIVE WITH ANY QUESTIONS.;Convection =
CONVECTION OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 425° F. SPREAD
FROZEN PATTIES EVENLY ON A SHALLOW BAKING PAN. BAKE
FOR 10 TO 15 MINUTES, TURNING ONCE FOR UNIFORM
COOKING.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
1 patty (639) (639)

Amount per Serving

Calories 110

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 280mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein less than 1g 2%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.20mg 2%

Potassium 180mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The
Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains
2% or less of Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Halal, Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608
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Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Friday
Lunch



Sysco Shop

Bread Pullman Wheat .5 Inches
Sliced

10/32 0Z 3059779

Description

Baker's Source wheat pullman 1/2" sliced bread is a versatile
wheat bread. The pullman shape ensures a uniform shape from
end to end and with 30 slices per loaf its an ideal loaf for
serving a high volume of sandwiches and toasts. Conveniently
comes frozen to ensure bread that tastes fresh out of the oven;
simply thaw and serve.

- Contains ten 32 oz. bread loaves in resealable kwik locked
clear poly bagged packages in a standard white corrugate case
« Each slice is 1/2" (slice variance of +0.05" /-0.05") and weight
is1.13 oz.

« 32 oz. loaf, 30 usable slices per loaf

« Square shaped loaf

« Brown exterior with brown grain interior

- Total of 10 loaves per case

30 usable slices per loaf excluding heels, total of 300 usable
slices per case

« Serving size is one slice

« Fully baked, thaw and serve

« Hearty and flavorful wheat bread

« Certified Kosher Parve

« Made with unbleached enriched flour

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours
before serving, thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

- Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best
results

« Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room
temperature for immediate use

« Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Thaw at ambient temperature before using, entire cases take
overnight to thaw and individual bags take 2 hours to thaw

« Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

« Allow product to thaw fully at ambient temperature before
using

« Do not store in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate
staling process

« To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Use by date is ink jet printed on the outside of the box as
BAKED ON MM/DD/YY USE BY MM/DD/YY format

- Case dimension 23.37"Lx 16.37" W x 9.75"H

« Conveniently comes frozen to ensure bread that tastes fresh
out of the oven; simply thaw and serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Piece Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 70

1 Piece (289g)

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 149 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 3g 6%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.90mg 6%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley

Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Wheat

Bran, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or
less of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate
(Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Caramel Color, Wheat
Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

Contains: Wheat

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
Sesame seeds

v Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop

Turkey Ham Sliced cooked Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

12/11B 1126184 Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container
Serving Size 3.06 (869)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 59 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat
Description
o Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Jennie-O sliced, cooked turkey ham. All turkey thigh meat for A
aret harm toste Sodium 480mg 21%
o,
« 12 1-pound non-resealable plastic bag Total CarbOhydrate Og 0%
« Pre-Sliced .5 Ounce ; ; 0,
- Round Shape Dietary Fiber Og 0%
« 2-ounce serving
5% Water Added Total SuQarS
« Smoked and Cured
- Made with Thigh Meat Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
« Fully Cooked ]
Ready to eat Protein 14g 28%
~ Keep betnegay0F 2 O |
« Ready to Eat
« Case Dimensions are 14.4inx 9.8inx 5.1in Vitamin D Ong 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unprepared = READY_TO_EAT~This product is fully cooked Iron 1.1 Omg 6%
and is "Ready To Eat".
Potassium 380mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt
(Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt,
Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium

Nitrite.&#xd;
Disclaimer A Contains
The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types NA
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, A May Contain
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item NA

(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to + Free from
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy,
Tree Nuts, Wheat

the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. @ Organic claim
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet NA

Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked © Attributes
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for NA
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
® Sustainability Claims

NA



Sysco Shop

Cheese American Yellow 160
Count Sliced

4/5LB 6697890

Description

Block & Barrel Classic sliced yellow American cheese by Sysco is
in E-Z Pick horizontal packaging for easy serving. Consistency
in the product allows for optimal portion and inventory control
to reduce costs.

« Four 5-pound, 160-slice, E-Z pick tear strip horizontal stacks
per case

« Clear, flexible, plastic keeps slices fresh

« Individual unit weighs 5 pounds.

« Each package contains 160 slices: Each slice is 3 inches and
weighs 0.5 ounces

« 640 slices per case

« Two slices per serving, 80 servings per package

+100 % yield

« E-Z pick feature separates slices

« Tear strip on each stack opens efficiently

« Processed product is made with natural, pasteurized cheese
- Consistent flavor, texture and melt, smooth body alongside
resilient and medium-firm texture

« Use on hot and cold sandwiches

« Keep refrigerated 33 to 45 F

« May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours

- Once opened, rewrap and refrigerate

- Contains "Best By" code dating on film and case

« Shipped in a recyclable, corrugate case

« Case dimensions 4.188 X 13.688 X 12.563

« A classic addition to burgers and grilled cheese sandwiches.
No prep is needed. Try it on a tuna melt.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

2 slices Servings per container

Serving Size 2 slices (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 500mg 22%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g 10%

|

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 0.10mg 0%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC
ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, APO

CAROTENAL AND BETA CAROTENE (COLOR).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

A Contains
Milk, Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Coeliac, Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Lettuce Iceberg Premium
Palletized

1/24CT 1908318

Description

Sysco premium iceberg lettuce is packed in the field and
comes unwashed to preserve its crisp freshness

« One 24-count package per poly-lined case

« 5 to 7-inch crown diameter per head is typical

« 24 heads per case

« Mild, crisp flavor

« Dice, chop, and shred it for use on sandwiches or plated
salads and as a salad bar staple

« Store refrigerated from 33 to 38 F

« Wash before use

« Case dimensions are 14.9 inches long by 14.9 inches wide by
14.9 inches high

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> Servings per
85 g <It/>NULL<gt/> (8g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

Serving Size

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 2g 4%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron 0.00mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Fresh, US No. 1 minimum Iceberg lettuce

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Tomato Bulk Utility Fresh

1/25B 4935623

Description

Sysco Reliance round tomatoes in a bulk pack. This is a #2
grade product for batch use applications due to variability in
quality, sizing, and color.

« Net product weight of 25Ibs

« Size varies

« Approximate yield will be 59 cups chopped or 35 cups puree
« Product also may be referred to as: #2, Chopper, utility, UBU
« US#2 grade

« Wash all produce before using

« Slice, dice, chop, or puree

« Store between 50 to 55 degrees F

« Avoid storing below 45 degrees

« Case dimensions will vary by growing region

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 plum tomato Servings per container

Serving Size (629)

Amount per Serving

Calories 1 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og 1%
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 6mg 0%
Iron 0.17mg 0%
Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Produce Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Apple Gala Extra Fancy Fresh

1/100 CT 6303713

Description

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 apple Servings per container

Serving Size 1 apple (1819g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 1%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 249 9%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein Og 1%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 1mg 0%
Iron 1.20mg 6%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Apples

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Chip Variety Frito Lay

1/60CT 6586721

Description

Meet your customers’ needs for variety without taking up
valuable storage space. This variety pack includes 18- 1.00 5
oz. Lay's Classic Potato Chips, 9 - 1.50 oz. Lay's Barbecue Potato
Chips or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion Potato Chips, 6 - 2 0z.
Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks, 9 - 2 oz. Fritos
Original Corn Chips, 15 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Nacho Cheese Tortilla
Chips, and 3 - 1.75 oz. Doritos Cool Ranch Tortilla Chips. This a
great option if you have storage space constraints and are
looking to provide your customers with a variety of snack
items.

« Contains 60 bags per case

18 1.5-ounce Lay's Classic potato chips, 9 1.5-ounce Lay's
Barbecue potato chips, or 9 Lay's Sour Cream and Onion
potato chips

« 6 2-ounce Cheetos Crunchy cheese-flavored snacks, 9 2-
ounce Fritos Original corn chips

15 1.75-ounce Doritos Nacho Cheese tortilla chips, 3 1.75-
ounce Doritos Cool Ranch tortilla chips

« Serving Size: 1 package

« Kosher

«Ready to eat

- Store at 35°F to 85°F

« Shelf life from production: 85 days

« All products are code dated with a "guaranteed fresh by" date
on the front of the bag. Rotate products to ensure fresh
products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed
fresh by" date

« Keep at room temperature out of direct sunlight

« Case dimension 20.063" L x 16.250" W x 14.063" H

«Ideal for K-12 schools, colleges, universities, hospitals, and
other facilities that have self-serve options

« Helps drive incremental sales, large single-serving format

« Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring
on your display rack to drive grab-and-go sales, including on
your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side
item

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Ready_To Eat = Use code date on bag to rotate product so the
oldest product is consumed first. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice
for display equipment options.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

By Serving Servings per container
1 package (50g)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat
Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein NA

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



Sysco Shop
Cookie Sugar Baked

72/10Z 0097396

Description

Bakersource Classic traditional, pre-baked sugar cookie with a
light hint of almond flavor. A ready to serve dessert that
reduces labor, while providing a consistent, quality product.
Packaged conveniently in a fluted case to reduce breakage.

- Contain 72 1 oz. pre-baked cookies per case

« Fluted dividers to reduce breakage

« Wrapped in inner lining bag to preserve freshness

« Packed in standard one-piece white case

« Cookie Height: 4"

« 1 0z. cookie

« Yields 72 baked cookies per case

« Kosher dairy

« Ready to serve

«Thaw at least 15 minutes before serving

« Storage: 0° to -10°F

« Frozen shelf life: 547 days

- Ambient shelf life: 2-3 days

- Keep frozen

« Only thaw the maximum amount of product that will be
served

« Case Lot Code: Julian date (YYDDD)

- Case Dimensions (in): 12.813 x 11.438 x4.375

« Add to any dessert menu by including this cookie in a trifle
dessert, building an ice cream sandwich, or by garnishing a
sundae, shake or cake

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Thaw and Serve

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 cookie Servings per container

Serving Size 1 cookie (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol less than 2%

Sodium 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 9 g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 6mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE],
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVORS
(MILK), SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PRODUCTS
CONTAINING PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Fruit Punch

12/24 0Z 4138590

Fruit punch

b X
st

g Rt

Description

Sahara Burst fruit punch drink mix by Sysco is a dry crystal mix
designed for quick and easy preparation. This mix offers
convenient storage without taking up cooler space while
allowing you to prepare in amounts best suited to meet the
needs of your guests.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each pack yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« 100-percent Recommended Daily Allowance of vitamin C

« Fruit punch flavored dry crystals sweetened with sugar

« Case dimensions 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8 inches
high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients
Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic acid, (Vitamin C), Natural and

Artificial flavor, Red 40, Maltodextrin, Titanium dioxide, Gum arabic, Red
40 Lake, Blue 1.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA
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Sysco Shop

POI‘k Butt Bone'in 1/4 |rICh Tl‘im Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

8-12# Average

4/2PC 6046789

Description

Butcher Block's bone-in pork butt is a cost efficient, well
marbled cut of pork delivering a tender and flavorful eating
experience. This versatile cut can be roasted, stewed, or
smoked to deliver a classic pulled pork barbecue for center of
the plate needs.

- Contains (2) pieces per vacuum sealed polybag; (4) bags per
case

«Variable

- Average Serving Size: 3 oz.

« USDA verified

« Bake: 225-250F, 6-9 hours, internal temp- 190 F

- Smoke: 195-200F, internal temp- 190F (approx. 1 hour/15
minutes per pound) Bone will easily slip from the meat when
done

« Shelf life of 22 days from production date

«Julian date printed on packaging and production date printed
on box end label

Keep refrigerated

-Keep raw meat separate from other foods

«Cook thoroughly

- Case dimensions are 10x15.38x23.38

« Julian Date; Establishment Number

« Butcher’s Block Pork Butts fresh, never frozen, whole
muscle products that deliver a tender and flavorful

eating experience.

« Feel good about serving Butcher’s Block pork butts as
they are sourced from local family-owned farms.

« Butcher’s Block pork butts are all-natural and do not
contain hormones or steroids for a delicious,

balanced taste.

« Butcher’s Block products are sourced from farms where
pigs are treated with the highest level of animal care

and adhere to USDA strict policies for animal welfare.

« Barbecue Pulled Pork - Fresh pork butt seasoned

with a flavorful dry rub and roasted low and slow

for a delicious taste and tenderness.

« Cuban Sandwich -Tender roast pork layered with

ham, Swiss cheese, pickles, and yellow mustard on

crusty bread and grilled to golden perfection.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Nutrition Facts

4 0z Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 210

% Daily Value*

4 oz (112g)

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 59 25%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 70mg 23%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein 20g 40%

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg 2%
Iron 1.08mg 6%
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Bun Hamburger Gluten Free
Individually Wrapped

24/1EA 0758401

Description

With Udi's Gluten Free buns, you'll never have to skip the bun
again! Our soft, golden buns are perfect for all of your favorite
foods - from burgers to sandwiches. Whether you are grilling in
the backyard or making snacks for the kids, our tasty buns are
the ideal addition to your gourmet burgers.

- Contain 24, 3.20 oz

« 4 inch hamburger bun size Soft texture

« 24 servings per case container

« Serving Size = 1 bun (90g)

« Individually wrapped Gluten-free buns

« Made from the finest ingredients such as brown rice flour and
tapioca

«Thaw and serve

« Temperature Qualifier Code: Storage and Handling

« Minimum Temperature: -10°F

« Maximum Temperature: 0°F

- Keep frozen until ready to use

« Case Dimensions are 17.82" x 9.44" x 9.76"

« With Udi's Gluten Free buns, you'll never have to skip the bun
again! Our soft, golden buns are perfect for all of your favorite

foods, from burgers to sandwiches.

« Whether you are grilling in the backyard or making snacks for
the kids, our tasty buns are the ideal addition to your gourmet
burgers

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or

c of any Product Ir ion & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Bun(90g) Servings per container
1 Bun(90g) (909)

Amount per Serving

Calories 240

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA
Trans Fat
Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA
Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars
Protein NA

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA
Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE
FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH,
EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO
FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT,
GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN
SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM,
ENZYMES.

A Contains
Eggs

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Entree Macaroni And Cheese

4/4.5LB 2491603

Description

Sysco Classic macaroni and cheese entree is a ready-to-cook
favorite featuring the classic taste of elbow macaroni in
cheddar cheese sauce. Simply place the frozen tray in the oven
for a hot entree in less than an hour with no prep work.

« Case contains four 4.5-pound frozen trays

« Excellent source of calcium, good source of fiber

« Reduced sodium content

«No trans fat

« Cook in conventional oven at 400 F or in a convection oven at
350F

« Keep frozen at O F or below, do not refreeze

« Temper in 40 F cooler for up to 48 hours before cooking if
desired

« Case dimensions 21.4 inches long by 13.1 inches wide by 4
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Simmer = "Conventional Oven, 400 degrees F: (Frozen) Fold
back corner of lid to vent, cook for 1 hr. / (Tempered) Fold back
corner of lid to vent, cook for 40 mins. -- Convection Oven, 350
degrees F: (Frozen) Fold back corner of lid to vent, cook for 40
mins. / (Tempered) Fold back corner of lid to vent, cook for 20
mins. "

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Cup (241 g) Servings per container
1 Cup (241 g) (2419)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 320

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 720mg 31%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 12%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 12g 24%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 210mg 15%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 160mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI (WHEAT FLOUR, EGG WHITES, NIACIN,
FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE SPREAD (AMERICAN CHEESE [MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, SALT, MILK FAT, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN
[COLORI], ANNATTO [COLOR]), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: WHEAT FLOUR,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SUGAR, SALT, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT
FOR COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE.

CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Ice Cream Vanilla Cup 4 Ounces

48/40Z 3412410

Description

Wholesome Farms classic vanilla ice cream caps are creamy
vanilla-flavored treats packed in individual cups. Ideal for
school use, as well as for hospitals and nursing homes, they
require no hand dipping or preparation to serve.

- Contains 48 cups per case packed in individual plastic cups
per case

« 4-fluid-ounce cups

- Yield 48 servings per case

« Kosher certified, frozen dairy ice cream

« Ready to eat

« Store at minimum -20 to -10°F

« Keep frozen until ready to use

« Case dimension 12.50" L x 9.40" W x 8.30" H

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 unit Servings per container

Serving Size 1 unit (649g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 40mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 7 g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, High Fructose Corn Syrup,
Whey, Sugar, Contains 1% or Less of Natural and Artificial Flavors, Guar
Gum, Tara Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean
Gum, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80, Annatto
Extract for Color.

CONTAINS: Milk.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Ice Cream Chocolate Cup 4
Ounces

48/40Z 3412424

Description

Wholesome Farms Classic chocolate ice cream cup is a pre-
portioned frozen dessert with a rich chocolate flavor. This
convenient ready-to-serve dessert requires no scooping,
making it a great choice for take-out environments, schools,
hospitals and nursing homes.

- Contains 48 individual plastic cups per case
« 4 oz.individual cups

48 cups servings

« Chocolate ice cream cups

« Ready to eat

« Keep at -10°F to -50°F, recommended -20°F
« Keep frozen until ready to use

« Case dimension 12.50" L x 9.40" W x 8.80" H

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

1 Unit Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Unit (649)

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 50mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 7 g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 3g 6%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 90mg 6%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 210mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whey, Skim Milk, Cocoa (Cocoa
Processed with Alkali, Salt, Sugar, Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla Flavor),
Contains 1% or less of Natural Flavor, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Tara
Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum,
Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80.

CONTAINS: MILK.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Saturday
Breakfast



Sysco Shop
Drink Mix Orange

12/24 0Z 4138608

o
L0729 <
o M o

Description

Sahara Burst orange drink mix by Sysco is provides you with a
quick and easy method for making juice to serve your
customers. This dry crystal mix allows you to make the juice in
amounts that best suit your business, leading to less waste and
convenient storage.

« 12 24-ounce packs per case

« Each packet yields 2 gallons or 256 ounces of finished drink
32 8-ounce or 42 6-ounce servings

« Orange flavor and sweetened with sugar

« 100-percent recommended daily allowance of vitamin C

« Case dimensions are 15 inches long by 8 inches wide by 8
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Reconstitute = Pour 1 gallon of water into dispenser. Stir in
contents of package. Add additional water to make 2 gallons,
serve cold.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl oz. Servings

3 Tbsp (32g) Makes 12 fl
oz. (32g)
|

Amount per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Serving Size

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 31g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars

Includes 30 g Added Sugars 60%

Protein Og 0%

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavor,
Yellow 6, Maltodextrin, Titanium Dioxide, Gum Arabic, Yellow 6 lake.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA




Sysco Shop

Donut Assorted
Plain/cinnamon/crunch

144/1.25 7125809

Description

Bakersource Classic 3 flavors - crunch, plain, and cinnamon,
delivers good shelf life, tender texture and flavorful taste.

« Contain 144 1.25 oz. donuts

« 24 per tray, 6 trays per case, 2 trays per flavor
«Each donut is 1.25 ounce

«3 donuts per serving

- 48 servings per case

« Donut is fried, placed in tray, wrapped and frozen
« Ready to serve at room temperature

- Keep frozen

« Shelf life 7 days shelf life after thaw

« Close lid after use immediately and refreeze

« Never refrigerate. Keep frozen and ship frozen
- Master case is date stamped

- Case dimension 14 10/16x11 5/16x 11 2/16

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes, diet types
and certifications displayed as well as any corresponding claims related
thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian,
vegan, Kosher, gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product manufacturers
and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to
date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with
the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets
the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk.
Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and its
affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications. Note that if an item is linked
to nutrition information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for
Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.
Percent Daily Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

Customer Name: GREAT RIVERS COUNCIL

Account Number: 251896

Nutrition Facts

NA Servings per container

Serving Size (NAg)

Amount per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein

|
Vitamin D

Calcium
Iron

Potassium

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA



	ADP5438.tmp
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22

	Blank Page
	Blank Page



